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- , Dnt I Nt\ nnnMs:-Ts:-D DESCRIPTION 
PARCEL NO. IN GRAM, VIRGIE . 
A-4-9 _249 ti. COOK . 

PARCEL NO . JACKSON, LEW IS 
E-3-9 2632 N. KERBY - . 
PARCEL NO. JONE.S, LAURA t I LAIR I H 
R-9-1 31 51 N. GANTENBEIN 

( DECEASED) 
PARCEL NO . JONES, OLLIE 
A-4-14 331 7 N: VANCOUVER 

t'AKCtl NU. JUNtS, ~UU::>t.Vt.LI \Vt.LJ 
A-4-7 33.16 N. GANTENBEIN 

PARCEL NO. JOHNSON, CLAUDE t;.. 

RS 4-9 7 N. RUSSELL 

PARCEL NO. JUHNSUN, LUCILLt 
E-4-8 321 N. RUSSELL ! - I 

: 
PARCEL NO. JOHNSON, RETTA -
A-2-4 3104 N. GANTENBEIN 

~ . 
PARCEL NO. JOHNSON, SAM 
A-2-4 3110 N. GANTENBEIN 

PARCEL NO. LAURENCE, ANN . 
A-2-4 311 o N. GANTENBE IN 

t'ARCtl NU. L~w'KtNCt, tUWAKU 
A-2- 6 217 N. MONROE . 

PARCEL NO . LEE, GEORGE 
A-3-19 32 13 N. VANCOUVER 

PARCEL NO. LEE, ROBERT 
A-3-19 3213 N. VANCOUVER 

t'AKCtL NU. MCALL ISltK, KAY 
E-4-7 423 N. RUSSELL 

PARCEL NO. MACKIE, DAV ID C. 
A-4:..4 • 260 N. IVY 

PARCEL NO . MARSHALL, JERRY W. 
A-3-13 247 N. FARGO 

PARCEL NO. MARSHALL, JOYCE 
A-3-13 247 N. FARGO 

PARCEL NO. MARSHALL, L & J BROTHEKS I USINtSS 
A-3-13 247 N. FARGO 



. 
r 

~ ES I DENT I AL RELOCATION RECORD e 
Project ~lame Parcel No. (/.A/ 1-1/ Advt sor \JG ------- _..:;__ ___ _ 

C 1 i en t' s Name l j);/( ) ('///c --"---'------_;,~---------------Phone ______ _ 

Address '5, 7 11/ ' J, lfl//cr?(II( pl, 

■ Male II Family ■ Harried 

D Female D Individual O SI ng 1 e 

Family Composition 

Total Number In Family ,.,:2 
--="-----

_;;2__ wife, husband 

Other: Relation Aae Relation Aae 
l't< .,,,(_L/ , -r-:. 

O Renter/Occupant 

■ Owner/Occupant 

Economic Data 

Employer l/ ' ()}t Yf 1i)( $ 

Address 

Other Source of l"5ome ) 
0 r, )/1( I '# /)(!! ./4. $ 

s _____ _ 
Total Monthly Income $ ( } 

Eligible for Public Housing □ YES @ NO Presently Receiving Welfare D YES ~NO 

Eligible for \-/e 1 fare 
□ YES [X) NO Other Assistance 

Eligible for (Other) □ YES 0 NO 

Cl a imant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per­
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

@ YES D NO 

Date of inltlal tnterview __ j._-_"-.... \_-_7 ___ ~ ___ Date of Info pamphlet delivery , L.\-7-z.. 
Date Nottce to Move glven _____ ,,.... _____ Date Effective ______ Explres ___ -___ 

1 

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - indicate initial date of 
occupancy and ownership 

Date of initiation of negottatlons for purchase of property 

Da te o f Acquisiti on 

Da te of letter of Intent 

D.:ite of move 



• 
0\./FLLltlG UtllT FROM ~/HICH RELOCATED 

Private Sa les K 

Pri v.-i t e Rentu l 

Other 

Tota l Number of Rooms 

Numbe r of Oedrooms 

Sing le Far.ii ly 

Dur.lex 

Mult ipl e Fam i 1 y 

k Age of Housing Un it /1/'f" Z-- -------
Size of Habit.iblc Area /l9t 

Furnished with cl a l~ant's fur n iture 
L!J YES / / NO 

Rent Paid$ _______ Utilities _____ _ 

Monthly Housing Payments$ _____ Taxes __ 

Li ens $ --------- (please explain) 

Acquisition Price $ /(✓ 5Q'? c'n Amenities ------------------
REPLACEMENT DWELLING UN IT 

LPA Referred Self Referred )( ------
Private Sales Single Fam 11 y Outside city 0 Outside state 0 
Private Rental Duplex Age of Housing Unit \5, \ ~ 

Other Multiple Fam 11 y Size of Habitable Area \Sb\ 
No. of Rooms __ (e __ No. of Bedrooms d, ___,___ __ 

For Claimants Uho Purchased For Claimants Who Rented 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling ~ SCO Q:> Rent $ ---------
Taxes $ __ (., ___ 1_ ]_,__, ~--·_O __ Ut I 11 t I es $ ------
RHP or TACO (Including incidental costs) $ / / 1 L/ ~(J - Total Rent Assistance $ _____ _ 

Amount of Annual Payment$ ----

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals: O 

b Standard Sales MC\I HAP OTHER ( " ----
Standard Rent Food Stamp --- Legal Aid --- Other ( ----

Benefits Received 

Date Ck # Type Amount $ -------- ------- --------- ---------
Date Ck # Type Amount $ -------- ------- --------- ---------



- RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD -

RELOCATION AOV I SOR. __ J_C _____ _ CLIENT'S NAME JONES 01 l ie E. 

ADDRESS 331 7 N. Vancouver PHONE 284-5579 PROJECT NAME Emanuel ORE. R-20 

SEX_M_ ETHN black 

MARITAL STATUS ma rried 

VETERAN AGE 51 es t . PARCEL NO . --- -------------A-4- 14 

TEN URE owne r 

DISABILITY _____ INDIV_ FAMILY X 
DATE ON S I TE: _7"-'lul...i4.._/ ~r.4 ____ -t 

INITIATION OF 
NEGOTIATIONS : 7/6/ 71 

ELIGIBLE FOR : PUBLIC HOUSING_ FHA 235 __ _ ---------1 
DATE OF 

RENT SUPPLEMENT_OTHER ___ _ ACQU IS IT I ON : _...,6...,,/ ... S.._/' 7._.2 _____ ---t 

INITIAL INTERVIEW ____________ _ DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELI VER ED -----
NOTICE TO MOVE DATES EFFECTIVE ------ ----- EXPIRATI ON DATE _______ _ 

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY ---------------------------
ECONOMIC DATA 

Employer Union Pacifc 
Address 
MCW -------------
Social Security _________ _ 
Pens ion :-:-----:------:~--=---:----0th er Mary - Emanuel Hospita l 

TOTAL MONlliLY INCOME 

FAMILY COMPOSITION 

$ ____ _ Name Re at ,on Aae 
Marv wife c;o 

$ soo .oo est. 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sales S i no le Fam i I y X Age of Structure~ No. Rooms ~ Subsidized Rental Hu I t i p 1 e Fam i 1 y No. Bedrooms 2 Furn. _Unfurn -Pub I i c Hous i no Duolex Utilities$ 
Private Rental Hobi le Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $ 
Private Sales X Acquisition Price $ l 12500.00 

Size of Habitable Area 1196 sq. ft. .. · -Ht>O · _y,. 
Taxes$ ----Liens $ ----

Equity$ ___ _ 

HOUSING REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms Name o f Aqencv D ate 
Multnomah County Welfare 
Food Stamp Program 
Housing Authority 
Leaal Aid 
FISH 
Health Deot. 



AGENCY ACTION · REASONS · 
Appeals -
i victed 
Refused Assistance 
Address Unknown (tracina) 
Other (death etc.) 

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

Within Project 

Outside Project -

Date Moved In _______________ _ 

Address -----------------Re as on ________________ _ 

--- - -·- .. 

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Client Referred ------------- LPA Referred --------------
Address 2324 N. E. Thompson Phone ____ _ Date of Move V 9 __,_ _____ _ 

WHERE RELOCATED · s ss 
Same Ci tv X Subsidized Sales Sinale Familv X 
Outside Citv Subsidized Rental Mu 1 t i P 1 e Fam i 1 y I 
Out of State Pub I i c Hous i no Duolex i 

I 

Private Rental Mobile Home I 
Priyate Sales X I 

Furnished_Unfurnished __ N~ber of Rooms_N~ber of Bedrooms __ 3_Habitable Area _ _ 

Utilities $ _____ Monthly Payments (Rent) $ ____ Purchase Price$ 28,500.00 

Age of Structure: Taxes$ --- ---- Equity $ _____ Distance Moved Away __ _ 

Name of Moving Company ___________ _ Name of Realtor _________ _ 

BENEFITS RECEIVED 
T Date Purchase Price $ 28,500 .00 

RHP /7/72 
TACO Rental Down Payment $ 
TACO Rental 
TACO Rental RHP $ I I ,450,00 
TACO Rental 
TACO Sales Total Down - $ 
Fixed Movin 31071G & 14 OG 
Actual Move Tota 1 Mortgage $ 
Stora e 
Incidental 
Interest 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED $ 12,021.80 

REALTOR : __________ ESCROW co. _________ OFFICER ______ _ 



1-1 5-71 

-4-72 

INTERVIEW REGISTER 
RelOCGtion i------- -----·---------------------------, Worker 

FLYER Delivered: by Wi Ison Smi th . Receptive 

SURVEY: Refused to answer survey questions 

Spoke with Mr. Leech at John Medak Realty. Explained problem with com­
parables to establish price over average sales price of $21,940 . Requeste 
help in finding compa rables but he felt that Mr. J ,nes was really pushing 
it at 27,000 and didn 't feel that he could really show justification on 
COMparables for exceeding $21.940. Spoke also with Jim Barnes at Legal 
Aid - explained that we would be most wi I ling to look at compa rables that 
he and his c lient might submit. However, Ji m Barnes didn't think 
he could show cause to exceed limit and wasn't wi I ling to submit anything. 

Mr. J ones ca l led to see what is status of escrow. From America says sell rs 
papers are all ready they are waiting for rel oca ti on funds. 

Ben says calim processed should be out next week. 

JC 



Aprl I 2ft, 1972 

Hr. Ml ke o-,. 
Attorney at Law 
)81, Caaaerclal Str•t• s. I. 
Sal•, Oregon 97302 

In response to your ,..,_,t for ct.tall• eJq>lalnlng our 
eonipu&atlon of COIIP•r•I• housing for your cl lent Ollie 
JOMs, refer.nee h Milito our letter ctat-4 Aprll 6, 1972. 
That tetter eJq>lalns how• arrlvel at our ~lslon. 

Ve .,. Ing • ~Y of our -,,k.._.t f •"''!ti 
YI If 



• 
► 11 l 111 F 11 F Feb1uary 22, 1972 

Thc lv11J•,· \lhi<..11 0llic .J,n,!S 11oi\'1 wishes t ,, huy is appr11,<i11atl!ly i11 iln area 
whi I h II i '.lhl be bounded by l l ( 19th and ll( 29th - NE Knoll and UF. Schuyler for 
till' p111p"'-C:» of sclf'1 , ill'.) c1,mI .,u,hl<• h•>11~inq /1ulti ple listi,HJS l.nnt.iinod 
111> <1111r.-i 1abl l! s., l es listi1111s i11 thir, 11•i, ,ltborhnod Jurinq the apr.fi cablc 
1 l!t i 1d. This is .in ,, l ,for 111i i ql ,1, 11 l1,u11J \'Ii th m<>S t ul t he lmusec; much o I dor 
th,111 the 011 • l\r . .lmi.~s scl c,t •l, \thi , h w.is built in 1953. Almost ;ill of 
t!1c h,,s,·s a,e cxtr ., , ,1 I9e, 7 ~t 11 ·1 types ; one st<>ry houses of lhc type 
vl'lil.h l\r . .J1111cs sclc,. t.!d .,re 1.1 1\.! . ./1! did find one hou!>e at 21tll1 UF. 25th, 
;io 1111 lHJ bloc~s fr, ., the selected h•>11sc, whi ch we tccl is con,parnblc to tho 
J,,11•,'s o ld lt11usc i11 the projc,t. It ic; ,, 1_,. st •>ry struc ture .is is his old 
011,i , 1.,rnt1in:. '• bcd111'Jrns , ,,net .,ppc.:1rs t11 lw i11 l''<Cclle11t i:onditi11n . This 
h<)us..: w.i c; ,111 th.! m.11kc t f111 .in .1ski11 1 1 p1ic• nf ~21,950 , \-1f1ich is Sl ,01 0 .:1bovo 
n,tr •-1.111•,I,, le tor l1-bot11 oom h,>uses. 

fl St r l! •t hy strc-:t r,urv..:y \I.JS m,1dc >t this ,1rca - no 11tl1:I h.,us.Js 1Mrc found 
I ,r s.ilc t h.it ~pea1od tu be as c.,)l,ip .tr,1blc as the above h1usc. Pr i ces for 
t11cse 111m··1.• lfl1J>.:>rablc houses r.'.ln<Jcd fn •,1 $J7, 750 lo $18,000. 

WS.l : slc 
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A,rll '• 1972 

Mr. Nfb Dye 
AttorMy •t Law 
)II~ f.tllllerclal StrMt, S.!. s., •. o....,.. 97)02 

lte: Mr. 01 lfe Jones 

IMr .. ,. "9: 

Olli , .. ,uary 2,, 1,72 W Mt Wfth YIM', Mr • .,_.., •4 JoM 
,.._ ... lty, .. •tac.di certela ,ro1tl•1 C9fllUCIN with 
tw. Joftn' •••1tfacwnt f roa 1111 ,, .... , •• • •~ liy the 
7 11 •I .... ,Ital ,,_..,.,. At .._., tlN ~ •I'•• te Mad 
• ~ Nllltlonlt htforMtloa: ._ .. ,, to ••• w have 
•t rec.1¥94 •'f ce,,.,,.,. .. nc. ,,.. yeu. 

May w ..-.e to hear f,- ~la• IIMr future? 

•z "'• 1111• .,.._ .. , .......... 

,ary tf'llly ~•• 



Mr. JU lea Dye 
Attorney at Law 
)Bl~ C:O-.rclal StrNt S.E. 
Sal•. o, ... 97302 

Dear Hr. Dye: 

We have recelv9d your letter of A,rll -• 1972. along with tM copy 
of the Pate fr• the Multiple Llttlnt look. 

~r tM ,tovl1l•1 of Section 20J(e) (I) of ,411 le Law tl-6"6, t 
re•wabl• cost of a coa,ara~l• re,tec•■nt Mlllng 1M1St be ••t•• 
ll1hed •• • 1Nt1l1 for coa,utl~ the aount 6f the 1-,lacaent Houllng 
,ayaut for lta •• ,.,.,. • In -t•ra I ,......._ leftMI of the ••t of th; rep _._. ~• 11~, to 0"41. In . the nel 

o~ch · Wllte ._..tM 
• repre... r . la OIi Ille u 

he .,.t to ltuy. 
,. 

, ... at1 lnveatl tlon of Mr. JoMa' 
I ••- to ~I ., "' te .. 

le to Ille .. iMII It JAi , 

111 
lltll A 

We II.a WI 1•,..t thne ,~rtlet .._. • the ... ve •111t ,..., ,... 
et tlle t ._ ef w evel•tloa. It WU.Ur o,l11let1 thllil w la .-. 
opl11fet1.., tllat we have .... the,,.,_, -IIIOII I• UIII .... At tlli 
ti• of_,, 41acuulon on ,ebruary 2J. lt72. we h1foraed you of our 
••••• ..a ...., yeljl to INIINte te • _.., ~ ttihik tllat It .... ,_. 
... CMR .. d. 

Your letter 414 llet que1tlot1 our 4eclll0ft. If yo4i1 a9rH with our 
MCIIIN, ,, .... INltcate your •1n1•1nt. ,, ,OU ca, ... , ... ,, .... 



Mr. "I lea lye, Atterney at IAw 
Pa,e 2 
Aprll 6, 1972 

lftdlcat• your 4111a9re.-.nt and the HCtlon of the law or regulatlon• 
on which your dl1a9re ... nt Is bHed . In the INMtl•• our orl9lnal 
decl1lon 1tllt 1tand1. 

With re1pect to the secon41 pera9re,tl of your letter, th• Aprll ~. 
1972 letter 11 the first corret,onclence we have received,,_ you. 

Hay we expect to hur ff'OII you In the near future? 

ICW:ch 

Very truly your1, 

lenJ•ln C. Webb 
Chief of ~•locatlon and 

Pro,erty .._.,_. .. t 



l-1 . II' (· -

'" s , t 

May 1 ':>, 1972 

Mr . B e njamin C. We bb 

MIKE DYE 
Attorney at Law 

3814 COMMERCIAL STREET S E 
SALEM, OREGON 117302 

Telephone 581-11333 

Chief of Relocation and Property Manageme nt 
Portland D • velopmenl Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland , Oregon 97201 

Re: Ollie J ones 

De ar Mr . We bb: 

, 0 

Please be advised that my client, Mr. Ollie Jones, is now willing 
to accept your offer of $11,500 for acquiring his property and, in 
addition , a relocation payme nt of $11,450 . 

Please direct all future correspond ence regarding this matter 
directly to this office. 

----- ') 

( 



I 
l.. 

April 4, 1972 

MIKE DYE 
Attorney at Law 

381 4 COMMERCIAL STREET S E 
SALEM, OREGON 97302 

Telephone 581-9333 

Portland D evelopment Commission 
1700 S . W. 4th Street 
Portland, Oregon 

REC E I 

APR 

PIITlMo r . 

Re: Ollie Jones Properly located al 3317 N. Vancouver, 
Portland, Oregon 

Attention: Mr. Webb 

Dear Mr. Webb: 

Please find enclosed a copy of the lis Lings sent to me by 
Mr. Medak, concerning comparable properties to the Ollie 
Jones property. 

The original document wa s s en t to y_Qu three weeks ~2A ► I made 
a copy at that time, which did not come out very well, but it is 
the only copy that I have in my possession. That copy I am now 
forwarding to you. 

If you h3/e any questions , 

Since~y, 
/ 

MIKED 

MD:lj 

Enc. 

please contact this office immediately. 



' TO 

1111 0 

Portl And Development Commission 
2)5 N. Monroe 

Po rt land, Oregon 

7 FRO/A 

JOHN MEDAK REAL TY 
4423 N. E. FREMONT ST. 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97213 
Phone: 287-4131 

~UBJKT: 
2)24 N. &. Thompson St 

MESSAGE 

011 ie Jonea ________ j DATL _1-)1--72 

f 0 D t 

Dear ~r. Jones: 

I have enclosed herewith a copy of the Earnest Money Agreement 
covering the property listed above. Ollie and Mary Jones 
are the purchasers. Ki ndly process as soon as possible . 

PLEASE REPLY TO ----+ SIGNED 

IEPLY 

DATE SIGNED 
THIS COPY FOi PERSON ADDRESSED 



• 
MEMORANDUM 

Da te February 23 , 1972 

TO: The Fi le 

FROM: Benjamin C. Webb 

SUBJECT: Relocation Housing Pay,nent - Ollie Jones 

Met with client; his attorney, Mike Dye from Salem; John Medak and 
Earl leach from John Medak Realty; and Stan Jones, Jim Crolley and 
Ben Webb from PDC. We supplied Hr. Dye with a verbal history of the 
case and a 1 so exp I a i ned how we computed a ''com par ab I e. 1 1 

Mr. Dye asked Hr. Medak whether he thought that our RHP was correct. 
Hr. Medak said that he does considerable fee appraising for the V.A. 
and F.H.A. and that In his opinion our RHP was adequate. 

Hr. Jones indicated that he wanted the full $15 ,000 grant. Hr. Dye 
then asked Hr. Medak If he had any properties comparable to Hr. Jones' 
house, in a neighborhood where the reasonable price would be $15,000 
more than the amount we are offering Hr. Jones for his property. 
Hr. Medak said that he did not. He also said that he thought that you 
would have to go to the west hills to find such a property. 

Hr. Dye said that he wanted some Information from our flies and that 
he also wanted to talk with our attorneys. A meeting was scheduled 
for 1:30 today with Hr. Olly Norville. 

BCW:ch 

fll~. rJ 'It· e_ ,,.,,II E 

We W£,v-r -r c 

to 

'::>££ ~t..i tt ,..;,av,t.t.'1. 
/-111\lf A l.o (Jy 

i Sec,; r 
r (J. /.. , t/1~ t, t AN(J A t~r1y :::> r 6 /-IA~1'£tl 

I, -rl, I. 



• 
MEMORANDUM 

Date __ N~o~v~e~m~b~e~r_4_,_,....;..:19uZ~1~--

TO: The Fi le 

FROM : Benjamin C. Webb 

SUBJECT: Relocation Housing Payment - Ollie Jones 

On November 3, 1971 the client, Ollie Jones; Mr. Holman J. Barnes, 
Legal Aid Attorney; Mrs. Leo Warren fran EDPA; Mr . Earl Leach from 
John Medak Realty; Mr. Ollie Norv i lle, PDC attorney; and Mr. Jim 
Crolley and Ben Webb, PDC Scaff met at the C-Cap office for the 
purpose of discussing the client's relocation benefits. Mr. Jones 
has found a house that he wants to buy at 5948 N.E. 22nd Avenue. 
The asking price is $27,500. The house is a 2-bedroom, with approx­
imately 2698 square feet, bu i lt in 1942. It is one story and has an 
attached garage, with patio. The rooms are: living room, d ining 
room, two bedrooms, kitchen, bathroom and party room. 

It was agreed that we would have our real estate people look at the 
house first to estimate value. If they are not satisfied, we will 
ask for an FHA. 

BCW:ch 
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deur,b•d , t.-1 e,t••• \ltu•ted in thf' C,ty of 

and St•t• of 0 , .-90 ,,. to w i t ...:, 1 ~ I ~ 

together w 11h the following ducrobed penon•I property -~ 

wh1Ch we h•-e th" d•y told to the ,.,d pu,ch.uf'r ,ub1e<I to the •ppro,;o1I o f the ,clle, 

for the 111m of 
- -, . \ 

- ---'----· ... ._,._ -...- .4'1, .&\, )\..J._~ 7L-- ~ 
on the following term,, to w it e 111m. here•n•bon receipted for, of<::: ~'M.-A,._;v,...-4\ LLJ.,. _ ) 

~ u • ddit ion• I ••rnul money, the ,um of _____ _ 
1 on ___ . 19 

I on Owner', a« ept•n<e 

Doll•" I~ 

Dollar\ (S -- 1 
Upon auephn<~ of trtle ,1nd delivery o f deerf o, conh •ct tt\e ,um o f Doti.,, t~ 

Thebalanceof ~ A • .., ..., j._ '.,i._._.. ~)l:J'\' 1\..-..J,.,\-'Mo Doll•" (S.J,...(....-,.~ 
p•yabl,., follow, .~ .... I. ~.,..,,.'<, L ~ - \.. ~- .~~,~~• 1"\ ~ ~.... ..--,~'-" v'- ._i. -~~--~ ~f~ -M~ 

• _ ..Ja.._,.I_- '-,,. • ~ \,..,.\,..,- ~~ -\ ' ~~ '-:1. ~'•c• ' \.\ • ~ .. ~ ..,_,._ 

~ .... ~ ~t.. ~--~ - '"'-' ~ ::c\►: ~~ ~~ M__i~ - ~••...._~~ ._.,._..,_.._---= • '"\.r"""'-"•~ ••-

---- - - -------

The ieller shall f11rni1h to the purch .. ., in due coune • title insur•11c• pel icy in th• •mount of the pure hue p rtce o f the ,ul ut•I• from • 11110 ,n,ur•• • 
c•...,,•ny , how,ng good •nd m.,~•••ble title Prior to dosing the tranHction. th• seffer, vpon requHI, w ill f11rn11h to the pvrchuer • pre !,m in.,y report m•de b ) • 
fide i11111ronce company showing the c ond111on of the 1,t(e to u id property It i, •fl rerd 1h01 if the HIier d oes not •ppro•e the above ule w ithin the pertod allo"' d 
...,._ below in which to HCUN sell•r' s acteplonce, or if ,i-. title to ftle HHII ,...,;... " not morket,ble, or u nnol b ~ m• d• ,o w11h,n thirty d •y• , fie, no• e 
cotthinin9 • wntt•n stotemont of defects is d•livered to .. Her. or if th• .. n,,. hav int epproved H id Hie fail, to consumm••• the Hme, the •••nest m oMy he, ,n 
rec•ipted for 1hall be refvnd,d. b111 the a«epl•nc• by th• purchuer of the ,-fund dCM1 not constitute • waiver of othe r remed ies •.ailoble lo him 

But if the above ule is approved by the HIier •nd the t itle lo the u,d premi1es i, mukel•ble. ond the purchaser negl~ch or ,~f11111 lo comply w 11h • ny , f 
ftle cendition, of this u(e w ithin ten cloys fr om the furnkhint of • prel1min1ry title report •nd to make p•ymenl\ pro mptly. o herein•bove •el forth, th• urr , 1 
..,_, herein receipted for shall be forfeited lo the unNnittt• .. llulter te the ••tent of his a9rHd upon comm,uion, •nd the ruidu~. if any, ah•(( b e reloined ,y 
tt,e ••ll•r •• liquidate .. d•m•gH •nd thi, contract th•r•u...,. sh•II It• of no f11rth•r lt,11 .. ing •ff•ct. The properly •• lo b e conv~yed free and clear of all lien, • ,d 
eMVtWlu,nce, to elate ••<•t't 1onin9 ortUnancet , bYild.n9 •"cl w,e ,e,tr,dion,, re1erv1tien, in feder•I p • tonh , and 

Jv1. .r ._.,-k.~ 
All li9ht f ixture• •nd bulbs. fluor•scenl l•mps, V•1teti•11 ltli..i,, wl..iew and ... ., scrHns, 110,m w indows ond doors, l1nole11m, attached telev11lon •nlonn•• • 

evttefft, towel ,nd dr•pery rod,, thrvl:n and tree,, and ir,i9ation, ph,mbi"• and heaitint equ ipment, exce pt f,repface equipment thAt II not •"•<hed in •"Y man,,., 
te th• stru<lure, end •(( fi.t11r1• ucepl ___ __ _ ·- _____ _ 

er• to 1M left upon th• pNmiMs •• pert of the prop•rty ,....,h,, .... 

Seller ond purchHer a9rH to pronl• the lues for th. Clnffllt tax ye••• r•nh. im•tHI, •nd other m•llu s •• of the d•le of delivery of poueuion, uni • 
ett.•rwi•• 1tet•d. Premivms fo• ••is ting in,unnc• moy be prorated .,. a new policy inu•d al purchHer•, option Purcho\Or ogree• lo pay th• HIier for fuel, ,f • r. 
i11 1tor•1• tank •t date of poueuion . EncumbnncH lo be .. ischor .... lty Seller may 1M p•i .. ot his option 0111 o f purchuc money • I d ote of clo1ing Th., purch a tr 

shell r•imbu,u th• .. n., for tvms h•l4 in th• reHrve a « ou11t on any i...,_lttn•dn•.. usum•d i11 thil lr•nuchon 

HllH AND PURCHASER AGIIH TH•T SUBJECT SALE { _;,::.. ~ 1M cl•Mcl in eauow, th. cost of which sho(( b• shered equ•lly between 11ll1r •nd purcho• , 

Pon• .. ion of the ebov• d•urilted pNmiHt i1 to be ... ,..,.,eel to th• ~,chose• 3 I _ cl•y• from the delivery of deed or contrecf abov• menhon ➔, 
or H soon theruft•• u uistin9 lows •";_ :•~u=• w~ 1~:~~~•:::~:, :n;;;~ i1;;1e;"•"; ~; I~:• contract ___ _ 

~ 1. Jultor ly· C d la, 

EEMENT TO PURCHASE o.,. ~ \»-.... 
I hereby •a••e lo pvrchue the •ltove d•scribed property in ih pN~ttl conditiOII at th• price and on the te rm, •nd cond111on1 tel forth above. •nd grant 

saicl ltulto r • period of _ day• heruflor lo se<ur• HIier' • •«•pl~<• hereof. during wh1Ch p eriod my offer •h•II not be 111b1ect lo revout,on Du d or 

:::_i,• lo be prepared ,n the name ofC..bJ.J.L J. J,, jv k;) ¢' _ ~~ 

"": ,l, b~ ind u,n .. , money r••••P• 

• ~...,._.>..i..;::... PURCHASER 

acknowledge receipt of • copy of the for•!J 

Addr•u ~ ....... 
I 

Phon• PUIICHASEII 

AGREEMENT TO SELL I 
I hereby approve ind uupl th• u!e of the above de1cribe d property end the price and co11d111on• a. ••• forth ,n •bovc 09rumenl •nd ,g,u lo fu,n,.h • 

1,1(e ,n,ur•nce pol1Cy cont,nved
1 

10 d.i, u ofo r~
1
•:~ ~"fl -o,I •'! "':~•• ,lJo Ill~ •~id ~ccd or conlr•<I •nd •o••r l o p•y th• ob ovr nomed Rullo, 

for ,.,.,,., • comm,n ,on of s_ ~..._ • ~~ ~. '¥"+ ~~ ~A"4 ,.l,.. .._ _ 
f t1 uthor11e 1•1d R~•ltor to order title 1n1ur•nce and, if ,ate net , • .,.,,::;..;.;\.ny co,t thereof •nd to p•y out of th•• , .,h p,oce1 d1 of ,ato the ••pen,e, 

of fwrn11h1n9 1,tte ,n,ur•nc.e , •~<ord1n9 f••t and re ve nue 1t•mp1, if •ny, a, wen 11 ••y encumbrance, on 11,d prem11e1 p•y•bh.• b y m• • • or b@fo,~ do11n9 I 1n1trvc.t 
lealtor to pl•c• in h,, Cl•enh Tru,t A«ount the above deuribed 11,nett money tlepotit until needed •n thf" clo11n9 of th,- tran,ttch on I aclcnowle dge ,e-c••pt of a 
copy of th,, <Ontra<t be,irmt, my "9"•ture and t h• t o f the ~t' cha,er naMetf abeve. •nd of l11ltC't ) l 

......... 5'-f .f, ;:.._ )~ -,, __ HUlll~~.:..,.:_' '~ •::.'-· '-- .,7 -
Ph•tt• .......::=-....,_ ~~ ~ 1 ___ __ __ _ 11Lu11 ___ - ~ _ c ;cJ-J..:-cu.. •:, ,.1 

THIS IS • uo•u T IINOING co TRACT IF NOT UNOUSTOOD, SHK COMPU NT ADV • ( 



(For LOl.u1 J' , v,c.. ,.n1y) 
WJRKS HE ET FOR COMPUTATION OF RE PLACEMENT 

HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT COXPUTATION PREPARED BY: 

(Name) (Date) 
- ---------------INSTRUCTIONS : Att.:ich this fn;m to the perti nent claim form filecl by cldi rr, .::i nt . 
an c~pl ~1at ion of any difference between a11ounts claimed and amou nts app roved . 
Block~_~_and C; th~~S.~"£!.£tc Bloc _k_A-'-. ___ _ 
A. COXPUrATION OT TOTAL REPLACEMENT HOUSI NG PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS 

I. knount of differential payment (Block B, Line 6) $ ____ _ 

2. Pl us interest payment (B 1 ock C, Step 4, Las t 
line) + $ -----

3. Plus costs inci denta l to purchase (Total 
amount approved by a3ency, fro11 claim form, 
Block 3C, Column (e)) + $ ____ _ 

4. Tota l (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3) $ 

5. Mi nus adjustments (Att ach exp 1 anat ion; e. g., 
a11ount previously received as Replacement Ho~sing 
Payment for Tenants and Certain Others) - $ ____ _ 

Ar_ tach 
Co11plcte 

6. To t a 1 Rep 1 a cement Housing Payment for Homeow:1er 
(Line 4 minus Line 5) $ _____ _ 

(Enter this a11ount in the space provided in Block 6 on 
the Guideform ~etermination of Eligibility for Replace­
ment Housing Payment for Homeo~ners) 

B. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENTIAL PAYMENT 

Req uired Information 

1. Actual purchase price of replacement dw~lling 

2. Cost of comparable replacement dwelling 
(Cost based on: 
___ Schedule ___ Co11parative ___ Other)$ 

------
3. Acquisition payment made by agency for 

cla imant's former dwelling 

Co11'>utat ion 

4. 

5. 

6. 

RHP-5 

Line 1 or Line 2, whichever is less 

Minus Line 3 

Amount of differential payment 

P19e 5. 

$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

- $ ____ _ 

$ 



C. COMPUTATION OF INTEREST PAYMENT 

Rcsui rcd Informat ion 

l. Outstanding ba lance of mo rtgage on acquired dwell ing 

2. Number of months ren1a ining unti l last payment is due 
for mortgage on acqei red dwe l l i ng 

3. Annual i nt erest rate of mortgage on acquired dwelling 

4. Annua l interest rate of mortgage on replacement dwel l ing 
(or, if it i s lower, the prevailing annual interest rate 
current ly charged by mortgage lending institutions in 
the general area in which the replacement dwelling is 
located) 

5. Prevailing annual interest ra te paid on standard pass­
book sav i ngs accounts by commercia l banks 

6. If app licable, any debt service costs on t he loan on the 
replacement dwelling, such as poi nts pa id by the purchaser 
wh ich are not re imbursable as an incidental expense 

Davelopment of Month !~ Payment Figures 

A. Mon thly payment requ ired to amortize a loan of $ _____ in 
(Line I) 

_____ months at an annual interest rate of _____ % 
(Line 2) (L ine 3) 

B. Monthly payment required to amortize a loan of $ _____ in 
(Line I ) 

_____ months at an annual interest rate of _____ % 
(Line 2) (Line 4) 

C. Monthly payment required to amort ize a loan of$ ____ _ 
(Line I) 

in 

_____ months at an annua l interest rate of _____ % 
(Line 2) (Line S) 

RHP- 6 Page 6. 

$ ____ _ 

% -----

_____ % 

% -----

$ ____ _ 

$. ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

$. ____ _ 



C.11£.ll_l " ion o f lrJ.L~s_st Paymen t 

Step I. Subtrac t A from 8: 

Monthly payment ~sed on rate for replacement dwelling (8) $ ___ _ 

Monthly payment based on rate for ~cquired dwelling (A) - $ 

Resu It (difference) $ -----

St ep 2. Di vide result (difference ) of Step 1 by C (Carry to 
6 decimal places): 

Result (difference) from St ep 1 

Month ly payment based on savings rate (C) 

Resu 1 t (quot i ent) 

Step 3. Multiply out standi ng bala nce of mortgage on acquired 
dwelling by result (quotient) of Step 2: 

Outstandi ng balance (from Line 1) 

Result (quotient) of Step 2 

Resu 1 t (product) 

Step 4. Add to result (product) of Step 3 any debt service 
costs on the loan on the replacement dwelling: 

Result (product) of Step 3 

Debt service costs (from Line 6) 

Amount of interest payment 

Page 7. 
RHP-7 

$ ____ _ 

- $ ___ _ 

$ ____ _ 

X 

$ ____ _ 

$. ____ _ 

+ $ ____ _ 

$. ____ _ 
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Compar~ble ll ____ is considered most like s~bject because: 

The adjusted price is$ ______ _ Explain ________________ _ 

By-----------



HEMORANOUH 

Date _ __ A_ug.u_s_t~ S_.__.19~7_1 _ __ _ 

TO: Ben Webb 

FROM: Norm Beukelman 

SUBJECT: Comparable Housing - Emanuel 

In the case of Ollie Jones an inspection was made of the comparable 
house at 5805 N.E. Mallory. The house is over-priced and is very 
much superior to the subject house, but it will need a new roof in 
the near future. 

It is my op1n1on that this property cannot be considered as a 
comparable replacement dwelling. 

NB:ch 



Y. 
FHA MORTGAGEE NO. 

1 · u U l.) 
U.S. OEPARTME¥1 '.:,0 ,~NG ANO URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

FEDERAL HOUSING ADMINIST RAT ION 

<;eHDITIONAL COMMITMENT 
FOR MORTGAGE INSURANCE UNDER 

THE NATIONAL HOUSING ACT 

fiJ SEC. 203(b) □ SEC. ___ _ 

MORTGAGE I 

( ff/}.t~ "f,1,fl] (_': ( LI 

~ (:. . ' I I t\ '--r ~ I 7) I#' 

PROPERTY ADDRE SS 

f:/ ·', C , ,,.,~ 

ESTIMATE OF VALUE AND 
CLOSING COSTS 

VALUE OF PROPERTY.~=..:ll~l)~~'--4 
Closing Cos t a ••• 
T OTAL (For ort 

ForfTI At:J or.. .. 
a.Jog~• 9 , , ... ..., :-

Ii. ...... 

, ,. 

MONTHLY EXPENSE 
ESTIMATE , 

F , re In s • s . . . 
Taxes ••• • • s 
Mo1n. & Repa irs s 
Heot & Utd, t1 es s 

, .. ~.~~TM)n 191 I 

f. 

COMMITMENT TERMS MAX . MORT.AMT. $ \ 9 30l) NO. MOS.~IJ MAX . INTEREST 7 
S e x1sr1 '4 c._ -~-1<0r>o_1:.5""' 

I 

'' , C, r.. If 

INFORMATION 

l~p~cvcd 
l 1v:n9 Ar~o 

-----4 

The eatlmatea of fire insuran,ce, taxea, maintenance/repa irs, heat/utilities and closing costs are furnished for mo n gegee's and mortgagor' s 
uuonnatlon. They may be used to p repare FHA Form 2900. Application for Credit Approval, when a firm commitment is des ired. 

GENERAL COMMITMENT CONDITIONS 

1 . MAXIMUM MORTGAGE AMOUNT AND TERMS • 

2 . 

I. 
D 

2. 
D 

3. 

D 

4 . 

D 

5. 

(a ) OCCUPANT MORTGAGORS: The mortga ge amount and term 
set forth in the headinc are the maximum approved for this prop­
erty assumin& a satisfactory owner-occupant mort,agor. The 
maximum a mount and term in the heading mey be changed depend-
in& upon FHA'• ratin& of the borrower, his income and credit. 

{b) NONOCCUPANT MORTGAGORS: tr the mortgagor does not 
occupy the house, the law limits the maximum mort,age amount to 
not to e xce ed 8S,,. of t h e maximum amount available to an eligi-

3. COMMITMENT TERM: This commitment shall e xp1re SIX MONTHS 
from the issue date in the c ase of an EXISTING HOUSE o r ONE 
YEAR from its date in the case of PROPOSED CONSTRUCTlO!\. 
(FHA classifies all cases as either "EXISTING" or "PRO­
POSED" for the purpose of determini ng u,hen a commitmenl ,, , . 
pires . A ccordin gl)' , a house , even th ough Hill under c..:n,uuc­
tion, may be c las s i fie d a s an exi~ting hous~ if tt u,a; not approi,~d 
by FHA or VA prior l o th e beginning of consuuc tion . J 

ble mort1a 1or who will occupy the house (85% of value if Sec. 
203(i) or 221 ). In Vie case of nonoccupant mort&&&ors, the firm 
commitment when i saued will reduce the -mortga1e a mount and 4 -
terms below tha t stated in the headin&, 

CANCELLATION:-This comm1tment may be cancelled 
days from the date of ,ssuance 1f cons truc tion has not staned 
unless the mortgagee bas disbursed loan proceeds. 

(c) COMMITMENT CHANGES: The Commisaioner may, upon re­
queat of the approved morta:a,ee, chan&e the mort&&&e amount 
and term set forth in the heading. If the application ia accom­
panied by a V A CRV, changes will be made only lf VA isaues 
a n amendment. 
FIRM COMMITMENT:-A firm commitment to insure a loan will be 
i ssued upon receipt of an Application for Credit Approval, FHA 
Form 2900, executed by an approved mort&agee and a borrower 
saU.factofY to the Commissioner. 

5. PROPERTY STANDARDS:-All c onstruction, repairs , or altera­
tions proposed in the apphcsuon o r on the drawings and specifi­
c ations returned herewith, sha ll equal or exceed the FHA Mini­
mum Property Standards, or the dev,auons agreed upon pursuant 
to purpose and scope provisions oC Gene ral R ev1s1on N c,. 6, dattd 

August , 1968. 

SPECIFIC COMMITMENT CONDITIONS ( Applicable whe11 che cked) 

HEALTH AUTHORITY APPROVAL:-Ezecution of Form 2573 by 
the Health Authority indicating awroval of the water supply and/ 

o r sewa&e disposal installation is required. (Approve l by letter 
or Health Authority Form may be used.) 

TERMITE CONTROL:-{a) EJ[]STING HOUSE• Furnish certificate 
from a recoe;nized termite control opentor that the house shows 
no evidence of an active termite infestation. {b) PROPOSED CON· 
STRUCTION - Furoish or~inal and two copies of Tennite Soil 
Treatment Guarantee FHA Form 2052. 

SUBDIVISION REQUIREMENTS: - Comply w ith Requirements 

No.----------------------------
from Repon dated __________ Jor _________ _ 
________________________ Subdivisio n . 

BUILDER'S WARRANTY:-The builder sball exec ule FHA Form 
2544, Builder's Wananty. 

PROPERTY INSPECTIONS:-A nolice of constnictlon status 
shall be g,ven by Form 2289X, letter or telephone at the time 
indicated below: 

(11 •, A LI, PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION CASES: 

h./ 

( l I 

(1 . ) 0 1\1 te .. s\ tw o work daya b<- O"e "be11, ,nln" c., 

conatru, tt<,;n . " 
(2.) 

(3.) 

D When th .. bu1lding is enc;los,,d, structural framin11, 
c-omplete ly ex posed and rough1ng•Ul of pl umbmg, 
heating and electric al work installed and v1s1bl" 

D When cona truc tion c ompleted and property readv 
fo r occupancy. 

f<£PA!RS: N oti fy FHA upon comple:ion of required 
r,.pc:t 1rs. 
Cr:RTIFICATE OF C O MPLETJON: A c-er t ir1 c ate 
stn ttng that the mortgagee has exam1ned the proposed 
o · required repaus and that they hav" been sal1sfa c ­
to rtiy < o mpleted will be accepted. 

6. VA lNSPECTIONS:-Fumish a copy of a clear VA fina l 

D 
7. ASSURANCE OF COMPLETION: - If the requ1red repairs 
D be completed prio r to submission of closing papers, ii 

escrow in the amount of $ (or such 
amount as the lender desues) may be established aa 
to assure compleuon. 

8. SECTION 235 A UTHORITY : 

9. 

D 

10. 

(a ) D This commitment may be converted 10 section 235(1) upon 
receipt o f an apphca11on covenng an eligible borrower. 
Contract authon ty for this purpose has been obligated . 

(b) D If c ontract authority 1s available, th,s comm1tmen1 ma v 
be converted to s e ction 235(1 ) u pon receipt of an appl1-

c111ton covering an eligible borro wer. 

EXPIRATION DATE:-The T otal V alue stated above is 
on Veterans Admmistratlon Certifi c a te o f Re&sooable 
c ase number ______________ , dated _____ _ 

Regardless of Genera l Commitment Cond1t1o n Number ,. 
th,a commitment expues on _____________ _ 

See spe c lal c onditions N o. 

" ~;, -~ S ~ ~-- l 2L f\ 
att.ached apeet. 

7\ ? 
>--
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(Rev. 2-19-69) 

VC-S3 

VC-53-A 

VC•S3-8 

VC-54 

VC-56 

VC-57 

VC-58 

VC-59 

\C •60 

VC-61 

GENERAL RalUIRFJ-iENTS 

Submit from the mortgagee to FHA that there will be no iens or as~es -
ments applied against the property resulting from the offsite imprcve~entb , 

Application had no entry for "Special Assessments.'' Mortgagee to sub-
mit assurance that none exist nor are about to be levied. 

Application under "Special Assessments" indicated ''None Known. " A 
definite statement is to be submitted as to whether or not any special 
assessments exist. Commitment is being issued on the assu~pti ~~ ► 
none exist. 

Submit evidence satisfactory to FHA that the impr ovements do not encroac, 
over any easement or property line • . Such evidence may be in t~e :or~ of 
a plot plan to scale, as prepared and signed by a licensed surveyor er 
civil engineer. 

The estimate of value assigned this property assumes there are no title 
exceptions which adversely affect value. (Your application Form 2800 . l 
was incomplete.) 

V~:-ify correctness of property address as shown on the commi tment. 

Key io enclosed. 

St•rmi t .:;" i dence of a recorded easement, acceptable to this Administration 
fo-: tiv ,•,;'lllOJr.ity driveway serving subject and adjacent property. 

Lc•~·er ez::.?ril'.'~ · grade to at least 4 inches below siding or a ny other wood 
m::...i~ers and s _cpe grade to provide positive drainage away from foundation, 

Sutuit cc~ple~~ and correct: (a)_legal description ; (b)_lot dimensions. 

n,":-e c.:·'! st:-• ·c•l:urol defects affecting this property which involve pos ­
si-!e ~ -~'-ZY vr infestation damage. It 13 a condi t ion of his cornmit"lent 
t l.c~: 

l. Sl•l-n:it ~,·i dence that all accessible areaG of the dwelling and 
ft:. ,·;.ge t ve been thoroughly inspected by a qualified pest con• 
t~vl C w, .... ;;rn, architect, or engineer for pest infestation or decay. 

2. 'I}- -:; c dc-ficiencies involving infestation or decay be repaired and 
cc?.ciiti.eins causing such deficiencies have been corrected . 

3. TI1at a certification be submitted to the FHA office by the concern 
do •. 1g the work that the above has been properly completed. 

on-!r-;_:- .. · •:JIREMENTS 
Install handrail over stairway to attic. 

\ 
\ 

--
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(Rev . 5-4-70) 

EXTERIOR REPAIRS 

VC-63 Replace all delam1nated plywood of A_cornices ; B__gable ends; C_carport· 
D_porch ceilings with exterior grade plywood. ~rime and paint to blend, 
2 coats. 

VC-64 Porches and/or stairway - Repair A_front; B_rear; C_side porch to pro­
vide protection from damage of wood members from decay. Replace bottom 
course of siding with material impervious to moisture. No wooa ~embers 
to be nearer than 6 inches to soil. Install 6' x 8 2" ~ 
blocks under all supporting posts. Full masonry founaation 1~ ref rF 

VC -65 Repair and adjust locking device on overhead garage door to gooa dcpenc~b. e 
operating condition. 

VC -66 

VC-67 

VC-68 

VC-69 

EXTERIOR PAINT 
l aint all exterior wood trim surfaces, replacing any damaged or missing 

trim. Trim on garage or carport to be included. 

Prime and paint exterior of front door, including edges, same color as tr im . 
~ 

Paint gable ends of house and garage with standard brand to provide good 
coverage and protection. Scrape and prime before painting. 

Paint extetior of dwelling and garage with standard brand to provide good 
coverage and protection. 
a. Scrape and prime all scaled or blistered areas prior to painting. 
b. Set and putty all lpose nail heads on exterior siding prior to 

painting. 

INTERIOR GENERAL REPAIRS 

VC-70 Submit evidence from a qUAlified electrical contractor, stating that the 
electrical service and wiring is properly installed to assure safe and 
efficient operation, considering design and age of dwelling. 

VC-71 VENTILATION FANS 

a. Install new mechanical vent fan in bath. Cuct may lead to attic or 
outside air. 

b. Install new mechanical vent fan in kitchen and vent to outside air 
through metal ducts. 

c. Inatall new hood and mechanical vent fan in kitchen and vent t o 
outside air through metal ducts. 

d. Vent kitchen fan to outside air through metal ducts. 

VC-72 Install new metal threshold, having rubber or plastic weather seal at entry 
door: A_front; B_tear. 

~-73 Install new A_front; B_rear door and hardware, using a 1-3/4" hollow core, 
exterior-type door, or equal. Frime and paint or varnish both sides, 
including edges to match related areas, 2 coats. 

VC-74 Install doora on closets tr match other interior doors. ?aint, or varnish, 
2 coats, including all edges. 

VC - 75 Blemove and replace with phenolic laminate or linoleUD counter top and back­
aplaah : A_kitcben; B_bath. Repair ar,' damaged underlayment. 

VC-76 Cnstall duct and hood for dryer vent - to be vented to outside air, 

IJ/!'ER10R '?AINT 

VC -77 Properly prepare and paint: (l)_walls; (2)_ceilings of: A_living room; 
B_tlining room; C_family room; _hallways; E_bedrooms and wardrobes, 
or closets, with latex paint to provide food coverage. r .,- ... e, "'- ► •·"..... \.c-C>r 

~ • .sint (l)_walls; (2)_ceuings: A_._baths; B_kitd.1=, t._nook; J_ uti::.:.ty 
room, with semigloss paint to provide good cover46e . 

~'Repair all cracks in walls and ceilings before painting . 

VC -80 Sand , scrape and fill all casings, doors, door frames, window sills, ana 
other previously painted woodwork, and paint~ t~ bero~gtoos ?a1nt, 

FHA CASE: .'O. 

v·' Ur. 0 ' CO' 1TJC'1' .,., ~ 



4-14-70 • GUTTERS ANU DOWi~SPOUTS 

VC-81 Properly prepare surface of gutters and downspouts and apply 2 coats of 
paint. Gutters to be painted inside and out. 

VC-82 Tighten, repair, caulk joints, clean, replace 0.:!1,i.1.;ed and/or missing 
A__gutters; B_downspouts; C_s~lashblocks. ~ny ~~placement s shall be 
of good grade material. Paint new material 2 coats. 

VC-83 Install new gutters and downspouts on: A_dwelling; B__garage. ~aint 
exterior of gutters and downspouts and interior of gutters 2 coats. 
Provide s~lashblocks of concrete or other durable material, minimum 
width 12 inches, minimum length 24 inches. S~lashblocks to be firmly 
embedded and provide drainage away from foundation. 

VC-84 Install new gutters and downspouts on: A_dwelling; B_garage. P ~i~t 
exterior of gutters and downspouts and interior of gutters 2 c~ats . \ 
Downsvouts to be connected to underg round drain with o~tfall to street 
gutter (ditch), drywells, or subsurface drain lines. Connecting drain 

~ pipe shall have watertight joints. C VC-85 Provide splashblocks of concrete or other durable material at all down­
::;--.r;,~, minimum width 12 inches, minimum length 24 inches. Splash-

c-,...S~ ocks to be firmly embedded and provide drainage away from foundation. 
/' VC-8 Corw-ct downspouts to underground drain with outfall to street gutter 

(ditch), drywella, or subsurface drain lines. Connecting drain pipe 
shall have watertight joints. ~ 

ROOF 
VC-87 Install new asphalt shingle (or equal) roof which will provide reasonable 

durability and economy of maintenance. ~roperly p~epare existing r oof 
area prior to applying shingles. All as~halt shingle tabs to be 
securely cemented. 

VC-88 Provide effective cross ventilation of attic space by installing roof 
vents with net ventilating area not less than 1/300 of the ceiling 
area. At least one-half of the required ventilating area shall be 
located as near the high point of the roof as practicable. Ventilat­
ing openings shall be covered with corrosion resistant screening, 1/8-
inch mesh. 

VC-89 Replace damaged or missing shingles to assure watertight roof. Clean out 
gutters and downsvouts. Spot cement all roof shingles, if asphalt. 

VC-90 Tr..at roof for control of moss. 

PLUMBING AND HEATING fxUIPMr:NT AND MATERU.LS 

VC-91 Submit statement from qualified plumbing contractor that plumbing system 
within the dwelling ia properly installed to acsure efficient operation . 

VC·91A Submit statement from qualified heating contractor that t he heating system 
is in satisfactory operating condition. 

VC-92 Install approved pressure and temperature relief valve on water heate r. 
Valve to be labeled A.S.A. 58, and 3/4-inch overflow pipe shall 
extend to not more than 8 inches above floor. 

VC-93 Install new kitchen sink, fittings, and Hudee or equal s i nk rim. 

VC-94 
VC-95 
VC-96 
VC-97 

VC-98 

BATHROOM REPAIRS 

Install new 
Install new 
Install new 
Install new 

48 inches 

mirror in medicine cabinet. 
shatterproof glass shower door. 
toilet seat; blend color to fixtures. 
waterproof wainscot in bath recess to a minimum height of 

above the tub. 
Repair walls and caulk around bathtub with a waterproof caulking compound. 

rows of 3/16-inch ceramic tile, or equal, in tub enclosure. Install 3 

FLOORS 

VC-99 Sand, seal, varnish not less than 2 coats, wah and mac hine polish all 
hardwood floors. Main floe- ':" , A_i atti-: f ; oor, B_ 

VC-100 A_kitchen; B_bath; C_utility room: D_other ____ Remove and replace 
all floor covering with good grade inlaid linoleum or equal, including 
cove or base. Repair or replace all dete riorated underlayment, subfloor 
or structural members. Submit certification from ~erson performing re ­
pairs that all supporting wood materials are free from dry rot or 
deterioration. 

ADuENDUM TO COMMITMl::NT DATEu _<;...i ____ ,1_4_· __ 1_/ ___ _ 

FHA CASE NO. .> 

VALUATION CO:DlTION APPLlCAill.t: WHEN CIRCL.W 



~ • -- \ 

(l-22-71) 
-::::-.,. 

~Certification be submitted by the local gove rning body that t his 
propf.rty is in compliance with the Housing Code applicable to this 

particular district. 

... 

AD:.)i::l'LUH TC CO:l>.ITI·~NT AT.C:.; _ ' :.../ __ · .;.~__. ___ _ 

f 
FHA CAS2. NO. _L ;:> cf ,:../ I '.J. 

VALUATION cot l'i'lON A.r ::'__.IC,:. • .o:..:: 1~0.::N ClRCV~ 



(2-4-71) 

-.:::_ 

~6 

e 
__.. . .. ' -

Certificati on on the enclosed f onn letters be corr~leted on the A A roof • 
B_Heating, C_Plumbi ng, J_ Electrical. One copy of the ce r tification is 
to be delivered to the purchaser of the pr oper ty and one copy i s t o be 
submitted to FHA/HUD with the closing documents. 

.. 

AI:~&'lJ UM TO COMMIU-~NT u,-SEv 4 .,) 1 /I 

FHA CASE NO. o ·f ~ l I i: 
VALUATION CON.J lTlCN Al'11CAELE v.'hZI'\ C I RCL:_ 



Contractor's Name. 
Address : 

e 
_. 

h00FV C 

't 

-
1-'t:.A C.a: .~o . 

Issued By: 

This is to certify that the roof of the dwelling located a t : 

,, ha::. been inspected by a qualified roofer employed by this fir.::i, at"d this in- ' 
sp~ction rev~als that it is in satisfactory condition with no evidenc~ of ~eaks . 

;·7 1. The following repairs have been completcc i~ a wor1'.!Danlike r-an~cr . 
(List repairs made.) 

I I 2. Tl.is dwelling has been re-roofed , y.sing the following material: 

The roofing was applied in a workmanlike manner, an .I a written 
warranty has been furnished the mortgagee for delivery to the 
purchaser of tilis property. 

I further certify that I have no interest, present or prospecti ve, 
in the property, contract owner, seller, b roAiter, mortgabee, or 
other party involved in the transaction. 

Date: 

Signature: 

Title: 

Check either or both items if applicable. 

WARNU:G 
Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code makes it a Cri~inal Offense 
to make a willfully falae statement or misrepresentation to any De?artment or 
Agency of the United States as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

1 (2 ; 

t) 

T 





~I (./ ( 
a / l 3 2 1 7 

j (1 1 11 i t ,ri &e u.... J 1 ~ _, / ~ r-: C.._) 

Al' j/:t/}'( ~"'- -,f, (f ../, {'A.-(J" i I iW" I I / 

r ~'c L , 1:} -1 1~ y1, ,,.J r r~ b ?..___, 
(~ ~,___e__; ,u ....1- " 'I l d c ;, .,~ ,J. ·,, ._ 

h"-{ t, [.. f A. __. t< / :,_/ I _ f ( ~ 1 I , v<,/ ~ 
" I -1 / 

.. d ... 7.f, ,I. ' ✓ rJ.,t,1 · }fr;~ - /,, ' 7 .Vt/ ~ <"/ ~ 
~ f L-;;~ /,-IL /") / 2- I, / -. a , -,t" ~~ • t£u. ~ ~ _ d.LC.~ 

£ t <-1.A... ~' I. f /I I //L,(_~ ( , lr. ~ i~ /' /41 f" -7 

--/'t "" l--1,. / --i, ~ -<-<. .i-<....-- ~,L.L.C..d ~ -<;- ~(A-- '-'H ... 1 -r.1 ~ 
d...t 1-<.--, ' ,

1 
/4-u- i: , '-- ~I-I)_ ~ -t. · /1 ~.,,,~ ""~ 

i-~ _, ,_,;___ fC, /1 w~·-;j d , ~ ..¢-c.a ~<.--<-, _ 

--- d,,,4 v ,.__~ ~ l' t' L dM / / fiA ,,. , _./ .A--• / ~ .!,_ · ~ ,.~ __.· ._ ____ 

d..<-'-,L.«--t - - -? ~ ,. ~ , ' "--1 • • p ~ /, d:. ~ r., (' (._< ( ? ---
7 ~ 't .,, I.A/ { 'L / / 9 C, $, ~ ~(.Lt""{ Ir -•~t,,~~:...__!..'....1.~ .==----· 
-pi JA;:.... ;f,_1: r-/ > q ()() ~1 I/ ,A/:.... ~ ../.. /±-~ .,,=-----

--- ~ / ~ " {., 



I 

• 
RnBERT LOH MAN 

ATTORNEY AT LAW 

1111011 RIVCR STRCCT 

WE~T LINN , OREGON ,noee 

July 14, 1971 

Mr . James c. Crolley 
Relocation Advisor 
Portland Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe 
Portland, OR 97227 

Re: Mr. and Mrs. Ollie Jones 

Dear Mr. Crolley: 

• 

Regarding the above matter, I would appreciate being informed 
of your decision regarding exchange of residences, to wit; 
Mr. and Mrs. Jones present residence at 3317 N. Vancouver 
Avenue, for the residence that they are interested in at 
5805 N. Mallory. 

During our meeting of July 7th we had agreed that the best 
procedure would be for you to appraise both homes and then 
inform us if the exchange was feasible and that in the event 
it was you could forward to me the necessary papers to con­
summate the transaction; that in the event it was not you 
could inform me immediately so we could have another conference 
to discuss this matter further. 

If you have any further questions, please don't hesitate to 
C 1 ·1 
R yours, 

RL:pr 

cc : Mr . Ollie Jones 



J 

Mr . Stan Jones 

ROBERT LOHMAN 

A TTORNEY AT LAW 

!S!SO!S RIVE:R ST REE:T 

WEST LINN , OREGON a1oee 

June 30 , 1971 

Portland Deve lopment Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

• 

Re: OLLIE JONES Acquisition and payment of relocation . 

Dear Mr. Jones : 

Please be advised that this writer represents Mr . & Mrs. Ollie 
Jones who reside at 3317 N. Vancouver Avenue, Portland, Oregon . Mr. 
Jones informs me that he has found a ( five (5) bedroom home in the 
Emanuel Project area. 1 

The home that he is interested in is at 5805 N. E. Mallory 
Street. The asking price is $20 , 500.00. We appreciate being advised 
as to the arrangement to be ~e in order to secure this house for 
Mr. and Mrs. Jones. 

I have been advised that Mr . Jones ' present residence is being 
offered to you for the sum of $10 ,000. 00. I would appreciate being 
informed of the status at this"time of that offer. It is the in­
tent to sell~his home to you and at the same time purchase the above 
mentioned new home. 

I look forward to your assistance and your cooperation . 

Res7ct/,lly yours 

/(. c¼ u /!-t')" h 1 ,,,._,,___ 
ROBERT LOHMAN RL:hfl 
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June 29, 1972 



RELOCATION PAYMENT 

E.__~ Parcel: f.l -'-(-1 '{ 

Payable to:_-;:,_,_10"'"'~·-e.g.,~~_Al ___ c..-__ :t-...,;,...,;~;....._;j~..;.T._,c..i,.f/...,;e __ -1.._-_..J_._(!_o~~ 

Project: t)Q€ R-d0 
Amount 

For: ')I_ RHP for Homeowners ...... . . . . . . . . . 
(if separate claim) 

• $ $ ___ _ 
___ Inc idental Expenses for Homeowners 
___ RHP for Tenants & Certain Others : 

Rental : Total approved $ _____ ; Annual amount .. $ -----
• $ ----or Purchase: . . •. 

___ Fixed Moving Payment • • $ ----
Dislocation Allowance. . . . . . . • $ ___ _ ___ , 

___ Actual Moving Costs .. 
___ Storage Costs (if separate claim). 
___ Business : Moving Expenses ••. 
___ Business : In Lieu Payment .• 
___ Business : Storage Costs .. 
___ Business : Loss of Property 
__ ...;Business : Searching Expenses 

. . . . . 

. . . . 
. . . . 

Name of C 11 en t_,.O;.i./ __ / ,~e~°(-•f'A.~~~---=~=-=-----
Move f rom _ __,3.;;.1_1 ... ]_,._.JJ'-'-, _¼_~--~.::;.Cc.t'\4__,;;.._.~----~4A...ll,,o,;; ______ _ 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Accounting : Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 

1 c t ion 

• • $ ----$ ___ _ 

• $ ----
• $ ----. . . . $ ___ _ 

. . . . $ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

Less • $ _____ * 

Total $ 1/,'{S'°O 
- - - - - -



AN ~EDEVELOPMENT FUND-PftOJECT -NDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL. ORE. R-20 -
Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT f'A)~IISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DATE. JVJILZ _ _ 

422 EH 

-- , 19__12_ 

$ 11 ,a.so.oo 

DOLLARS 

AUTHOJlltlZ.•D ■IONATUft& TO THE THASUIH Of THE 
CITY OF l'OITlAND, OIEGON ....... NON-NEGOTIABLE 

A UTHOltlHD etCNATUltS 

P'ortlond Development Commiulon 224-4100 DCTAC H ■l:l"Oft& D&~81TIHO CH&C K 

DATE 
IN¥O1C& Olt 

C ONTRACT Noe . 
AMOUNT 

Deposit In ••crow for 011 le all4 fllary Jonea. ""' for 
He 1111PMrt ,-r clal■ fll-4. Nov• fn111 JJ17 •· Vancouver, 
(,arcel A+I'). fll ,'tS0.00 

Account Distribution 

NO, 

E 1501 

IIII-I 

Relocation Payment 
(RHP) 

AMOUNT 

(EH) $11,450.00 



WO,SHEET FOR RHP CLAIM FOR HOMEOWN. 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME. ________ _ 

Full name{Qdj, ~ &"""fJ 
Date of Displacement_~~----------

PROJECT NO. _________ _ 

_4 _ _Fami ly .,--_Individual 
Paree I No. A-'r-1~ 

A. Address of unit from which you moved~-2.J~~ ~ A~_j~~:::!:!:l!!:!~:::i..~~:::!~:.._ 
Date you first occupied as owner-occupant-'-'~'~'-£..&...:z.a,=:;;.-----
Number of bedrooms_~ Date of initiatio of negotl tions _________ _ 
Payment made. by I oca I agency for th, s dwe I I i ng $//.So Q 

A. II Address of unit to which you moved 2,,.5 -.,,,,~ A"; E . ~ 
Number of bedrooms J Purchase pri of replacement~ 

8. 

c. 

Date you signed purchase agreement ~ .a 1, a-
Date of settlement _________ _ 

Date you expect to occupy ~f&:":: I 5'1 /•72--.,/ 
Compute RHP on __ schedu 1lJ X. comparative f / ~ ,YJ'J! . 
Interest Payment. 
I. Outs ta nd i ng mortgage on orig i na I dwe 11 i ng $ ______ _ 
2. Number of monthly payments remaining on mortgage: 
3. Annual interest on mortgage of original dwelling 
4. Annual interest rate of mortgage on new dwelling 
5. Prevailing interest rate on passbook savings 

Incidental expenses. Charged to Claimant Paid by Claimant 
Item 

$ ____ _ $ ____ _ 

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above: 

______ % 
______ % 
______ % 

Claimed &>proved 

$ _____ $ ___ _ 

De termination 
I. Did c I ient own dwe 11 i ng at time of acquisition __ Yes __ No 

Initial date of ownership _________ Date of acquisition ______ _ 

2. Did client own and occupy 180 days prior to negotiations? ___ Yes ___ No 

3. Did client purchase and occupy replacement housing within one year from date 
of d I sp 1 acement __ Yes __ No 
Date of displacement -------------Date of purchase of replacement housing ------------Date of occupancy of rep I acement housing. __________ _ 

4. Did claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling 180 days prior to 
negotiations? ___ Yes __ No 

Issuance date of mortgage _________ _ 
Date of discharge of mortgage ________ _ 
Date of initiation of negotiations ________ _ 

5. Is replacement dwelling standard ___ Yes ___ No 

RHP-8 



CLAIM FOi1 1{rn/\CE1:rnr HOUS I NG PAYMENT FOR 

HO!iEOHNERS 

NAME, ADDf\ESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DIS PLACING AGENCY 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 

Emanuel Hospital Project 

1700 SW Fourth 
Portland , Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NUMBER: ORE R-20 

INSTRUCTIONS: Compl et e i) )l ~ppl ic~blc ite~ s and s i gn certification in Block 4. Consult 

thJ d i sp l aci ng ugcncy uJ t o w~c ther y ou need a Claimant' s ~cport of Self-Inspection of 
_r.'"'f' 1 -.r.r.m- nt D~i~ 11 i r,:-1 t o c0mp 1 r- t ~ und :; u:.::b;.:.:m~i-=t'--"'•.v:....i..::l.:..h~t.:..h~i-=-s-=c~I :;;.a.:..i ;.:.:m.:... ____________ _ 
P~iJALTY ::-OR FALSE 0~ r RAUO ULENT ST ATEl-'.ENT. 1! .S.C . Titl e 18, Sr : . 1001 , provides: 
11 \-.1;, c~vcr, i n ,1:iy niJtt '-!r \·li thi n the juri sdicti on of .:Jn1 dcp::i r t mcr,t or agency of the 
Unit t.d Stutes knmv in9l1 i.llld wi l lfully f a lsifies • • • or makes any false, fictitious or 

f '"Jl:.l1 !1 ent st at ement s o ,· representations , or makes or uses any false writing or document 
:m:•wi ng .: h,:? 5 · ,ic t o contai n :::ny false , fictitious or f raudul ent statement or entry, 
s\~J I b~ f i n_e_E_n_Q.t r.iori, t han_j!..Q.:QO() or im11ri soncd not mg r e than five years, or both." 
1. ;:"Ul l. ~!A'. iE o;= 0\./NER-OCCUP/\ tH CLAIK~NT (.:.s sho•,vn in deed 2. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT: 

•: o displ .;c i .1~ asency o :- in conC:c;r .. ~i'lti c n proceedi ng) 

JONES , Ollie and Mary 
X ::'ami l y lnci i ,, ; r1ua 1 

3. I NFORMAT I ON IN SUPPOP.T o;: CL.'\ l; i 

A. Differential Pavncn~ 

Parcel No. A-4-14 

I. Address of dwc l 1 ing unit fro .. , which you moved. _____________ _ 

)317 N. Vancouver, Portland, Or_e_gon 97227 

2. D~te you f irst occup ied this dw3JJing as the owner ---~Z~L~1~4~L~5~4 ___ _ 
Month-Day-Year 

3. Number of bed r oorr.s in the d\-:el 1 ing __ 4 ___ _ 

4. Date of initiation of negotiations for local agency acquisition of 

dwe lling _ _ ~ l't7f 

5. Payment mudc by 1 oca I agency for the dwe 11 i ng $ 1 I , 500 . 00 

Part 11. Dati!.._Q!]_dwcJll.n.o unit to wf; i ~h yo:i _r:iov r.d 

6. Ac:id r c :;J o·~ dwcl I ir.g uni t to which you moved (include ZIP Code) 
2 324 N --E.-...:I.hamp.s.:..i.ou.c..1.t..1.J.c1a1.1.101Ud.,.,-.AO.cc.e,yguou.o ________________ _ 

7. Numb~r of bcdroor.is in r ep I acement c•.-:~ 11: i1:J _ _____ _ 

8. ?u:·chase price of the m p 1 c'.lCc:nent d~,e 11 i ng $ 28,500.00 

P.::g~ 1. 

RHP-1 



9. Complete either a . orb.: 

a. If you have purchased and occupy the replacement dwelling: 

Date of Date you signed 
purchase agreement 

Settlement ________ _ 

t'()nt h- Day-Year Month-Day-Year 

b. If you have purchased but do not yet occupy the replacement 

dwe 11 i ng : 

Date of Date you signed 
purchase contract 

settlement ________ _ 

Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year 

Date you expect 
to occupy ____________ _ 

Month- Day-Year 

10. Check method you choose to determine the replacement housing cost 
that will be used as a basis for computing the amount of the 
differential payment 

Schedule x Comparative 

B. Interest Pay,nent 

1. Outstanding balance of mortgage (if any) on dwelling 
from which you moved $ ____ _ 

2. Number of monthly payments remaining on the mortgage 

3, Annual interest rate of mortgage on the dwelling from 
which you moved 

4. Annual interest rate of mortgage on the replacement 
dwe 11 i ng 

5. Prevailing ann1;.il lilterest rate paid on standard 
passbook savings accounts by savings banks In the 
community where the replacement dwelling is located 

RHP-2 Page 2. 

_____ % 



C. Incidental Expenses (list incidental expenses incurred by you in connection with 
the purchase of replacement dwelling. If more space is necessary, use additi onal 
sheets. ) 

It em 

(a) 

COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT 

Charged to Claim­
ant on Closing 
Statement 

(b) 

Paid Directly 
by 

C 1 a imant 
(c) 

Amount 
Clai med 

(Col . (b} + (c) 
(d) 

FOR LOCAL 
AGENCY USE 

Amount 
Approved 

(e) 

_____________________ ...,$ ________ $ _______ /_..__ _____ _ 

TOTAL s I $ $ 

listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Column (d) 
above: (Document at ion for the above claim must be submitted. 

I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment 
under Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and I certify under the penalties and 
provisions of , U.S.C, Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the 
information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and 
complete, and that I understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of 
U.S.C. Title 18, Sec . 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item 
submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim. 

S-ZG-~:,. tl.-i: o~-~ant (s) 

RHP-3 Page 3. 



(For Local Agency Use Only) 
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEME NT 

HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: 

Ollie and Mary Jones 
2324 N. E. Thompson PDC 
Portland, Oregon 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete this form to determine eligibility of claimant for Replacement 
Housing Payment for Homeowners. Attach the compl eted form to the pertinent claim form 
filed by claimant. Note that the determination of the amount of payment to cover costs 
incidenta l to purchase of a replacement dwel I ing is made on the applicable claim form. 
Attach an explanation of any entries which differ from claimant's entries on claim form. 
1. Did the claimant own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? x Yes ___ No 

Initial Date of Ownership: ___ 7_/_14_/_5_4 __ _ Date of Acquisition : 
Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year 

2. Did the claim~nt o~.n and occupy the dwelling at least 180 days prior to the initia-
tion of negotiations? x Yes ___ No 

Initial Dat e of Ownership: 7/14/54 Date of lnitiationg, / 
Negotiations: ~,f'il 

/ 

3. Did the claimant purchase and occupy the replacement housing within one year from 
the date of di sp 1 acement? x Yes ___ No 

Date of Displacement: ---------- Date of Purchase of Replacement 
Housing : ___________ _ 

Date of Occupancy of Replacement Housing: 
(If the claimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing within the required 
one-year period. use reverse side of this form to provide explanation.) 

4. Did the claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling for at least 180 days 
prior to initiation of negotiations '( ___ Yes )( No 
Issuance Date of Mortgage: _________ Date of Discharge of 

Mortgage: _____________ _ 

Date of Initiation of Negotiations: ___________ _ 

5. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach copy 
of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, attach 
the report obtained from the claimant.) x Yes ___ No 

6. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 
This is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected 
and the property was occupied by the claimant within one year following his displace­
ment. I further certify that I have examined this claim and have found it to be in 
accord with the applicable provisions of Fe the regulations issued by 
the Department of Housing and Urban Develop re, this 
claim is hereby approved and payment in the 

" «:). - 7 ;J,, 
Date 

7. RECORD OF PAYMENT 
Date of Payment: ___ l/~/_._/~(.1~v ____ _ Check No. ~-; l ~ 

RHP-4 Page 4. 



(For Local Agency Use Only) 
\IORKSHEET FOR COMP UT AT I ON OF REPLACEMENT 

HOUSI NG PAYMENT FOR HOMEO\/NERS 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT 

,. . 
t.lme 

INSTRUCTIO NS: Attach this form to the pe rt inent claim form filed by c laimant. 
an explanation of any difference between amounts c laimed and amounts approved. 
Bl ocks Band Cj then complete Bl ock A. 
A. COMPUTATION OF TOTAL REPLACEMENT HOUSI NG PAYME NT FOR HOMEO\.JNERS 

1. Anount of differential payment (Block B, Line 6) $ /I,~, 
2. Plus int erest payment (Block C, Step 4, La st 

li ne) + $ -----
3. Plus costs incidental to purchase (Total 

amount approved by agency, fr om c laim form, 
Block JC, Column (e) + $ - ----

4. Total (Sum of Line s I, 2, and 3) $ ___ _ 

5. Minus adjustments (Attach explanation; e . g., 
amount previously received as Replacement Housing 
Payment for Tenants and Certa in Others) - $ ____ _ 

6. Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner 
(Line 4 minus Line S) 

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Bloc k 6 on 
the Guideform Determination of Eligib ility for Replace­
ment Housing Payment for Homeowners) 

8. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENTIAL PAYMENT 

Required Information 

1. Actual purchase price of replacement dwelling 

2. Cost of comparable replacement dwelling 
(Cost based on: qr" ✓ 

:> 1 q"'o Schedule 7'2, ' Comparative Other) $ ?.? , 95 u 
3. Acquisi tion payment made by agency for 

claimant's former dwell ing 

Computation 

4. Line l or Line 2, whichever is less 

5. Minus Line 3 

$ 

$ 

- $ 

;I 5 D 

2) ,9 5' 0 

I 

Dat e 

Attach 
Complete 

6. Anount of differential payment $ I I / IS o 

RHP-5 Page 5. 



CONNIE McCREADV 

COMMISSIONER 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

• BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 
CITY HALL 

C. N . CHRISTIANSEN, Director 

Bul lellng Olvl1lon 
C . C . Cr•nk, Chief 

Electrlc•I O lv l1lon 
A . A . N iederm eyer, Chief 

Plumbing O lvl1lon 
George w. W•ll•ce, Chief 

CITY OF PonTLANO 

0HEGON 

Permit Dlvl1lon 
Albert Clerc, Chief 

Hou1lng O 1vl1lon 
s . J. Chegwidden, Chief 

117:lO~ 

February 16 , 1972 

Portland Development Cormniaaion 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attn: Mr. Crolley 

Gentlemen: 

Re : 2324 N.E. I'hompson Street 

Aa the result of a diapl4ced pereon and at your request, an inspection 
was made by the Housing Division of the one-story , wood frame , three bedroom, 
single-family dwel ling and attached garage at the above addreas . 

Our inapector reports the structure is in s tandard condition and 
coq,lies with City Housing Regulations at this time. 

Yours truly, 

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN 
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTO R 

.~~ Cir:~,e 
s. J. Cheiw{'dden 
Chief Housing Inspector 

JHM:mfm 
cc: s. P. Moore 

2324 N.E. Thompson St. 



• Date; 11-5- 71 

--~·tO"~ "".'.l'st. Ave. , 
"""f~t.~ ~A~2e_rJ..s 
c.,wN, R oc.c.u~1£0 I X J VACAN1 f f..aliSLSS10N D • l l 

Ml NI AL I I s Rl:Nf(R 

l 1-,uNG oRoKcR The Klein Co . 

KR Terms ; 

J,,N>1• ., 
vLLsan 

Conv.-Contract 

510 NE 4l~t . Ave • 

• 

Sa les Price ; $)) ,500 tH: 

• H 
252°-2893 ___ _ l[ .... cp Ice•" - .. , • :: 6966- ,l 

30 d,1y_s _,.us650 ,aru>rox ,a ,001 •<,Ll600- rni-n l1 r,,.,, 12 
PHON£ BA~ANCC }8, 500 j,or IIZf5 7xJ00 app ,OX. AOC }~54 

'\A l L..:!MAN 

on PHON< 2_~5_-4280 LFNoc..Pt_l . Fed. 
1 

oc• oo ,[ ] ,. HI Ht 

,.,_ _______ _PHONc..l.~-~~R8 __ _.,1~N~T~c~•·~·~T.,.....="--
~ ... THLY QQ ____,. 

I NTAY 

l oVo N G 5it20 r 
01N1No l0x 12 1 



• 
REALTORS Of PORTLAND 

).IAL EARNESTfS!lGRE~~, 

C 

,.1 e1l1te 1lt11a 

f~•n, t-· 

.• 6\) 

th tho followint cl•acnb.cl perao111I property: 

t MIier slu,II fvfflkh to the 1111rtMMr ill clw coune • titl• i11s11r111Ce 11olicy in th• 1mo11nt of the p11rchne p,ice of the re1I estate from • title ins11ra1tce 
howi119 9ood alld •arllet1W. title. Prior to closint tho tr111nctio11, the sehr, 11pon req11est, will furnish lo the p11rch11ar I preliminary report rn1cle by • 
nee ,_,.11y ,h-illt the conclitiOII of tho title to Hid property. ft K agroecl th1t if tho seller does not ,,prove tt.e 1bove ule within the period allowecl 
low i11 wfilch to eoc11n seler's 1ccept111ce, or if tho title to tho Mid premises is not 1111rlcet1ble, or cannot be .... c1e 10 within thirty clay• after notice 
• writte• state-Ill of clofecn is 4-livorecl le seller, or If tho seller, havint 1pprovecl said ule fails te cons11mm1te the ume, tlwo Hrnest money horein 
,., lh1J M refv11clocl, i..., tho acceptance by tho p11rch1ser of the refund does 11ot co11stit11te • waiver of other re-clies 1Y1ll1ble to him. 
t If tho above 11lo K approvecl by tho soil« 111411 tho titfe to tho ulcl ,remises is mar\etable, encl the pwch1Hr -tlech or refuMI to co111ply with 111y of 
IOM of this ulo within te" clays .,_ tt.. fvmislli111 of • preliminary title report incl to mue p•y-nts p,omptfy, H herein1bove Ml forth, the .. ,,..,, 
·ein ncolptocl for shall be forfeited to the vnclonie-cl IIHltor to tho Htlllt of his •trffcl 11pon commiulon, ancl the rHiclue , If 1ny, 1h1II be retained by 
as liqvicl.ted cl1m1 .. s tncl this C011tr1ct tlMreupoe shill M of no fvrtt.or bincliftl effect. Tho property ia to bo conveyed fr .. incl cle1r of all liens and 
- to date axce"' aOlliftt orclinar1en, bvilcli1tt re1trlct;o1ts, rasorvations in Feclerel patentt, ancl ___________ _________ _ 

I litht fl••- 1"4 bullK, flworesceM l1Mps, Veneti•" blitMh, wiftcl- an4 cleor screen,, st- windows a .. d doors, linol.11111, 1tt1chocl television 1ntenn11, 
wel aftcl •• ,....., rod•, .,._ allcl .,..., and lrrifalion, l11mbint allcl hoatfnt eqvipme1tt, ••cept fireplace oq11iPflM't1I that is not attached i1t any m111nor 

,ct-, 1114 all fixt..,,., excel" --- - -J~~k:::,!!-..1~--- ---- ----------- --------------------

loft "It°" tho pre"'"9t 11 ,-rt •f the pr.,.rty p11rch1 .. c1. 
ler aftcl ,_..._ ..... to prorate"'- tues for the c1nTOnt IH .,..,, rem, ,,...,...,, and .ihor matters H of ..,., cl.to of ct..livery of posMSMOft, ., .... 
1t1tocl. Pre111k1Ms for eJdstin9 lnHranco "'"Y be proratocl or • new ,oli cy lnvocl at pondMser'• option P11rchaser a9tffs to ll•Y tho .. a., for fuel, If • ..., • 
•••le •• ute of ,........... lnc1HMNeM01 to bo dlscfiereed by Soler ••Y be paid •• hls ..-,Ion out of p11rch1 .. money at dato of dosing. The purchaser 

- tho Mhr for •- loolcl i• tho ,...n,o a«ou11t •11 any inclelttMtlaoas au11Mocl in this transaction 

tO PUICMASII AOIII THAT SUIJICT SAU -+ ;:a, t bo cl ;,. --IA hich sliall bo sharocl ... u1lly betwoe11 .... , allcl purchaser, 

of ..,_ eMYO clo-u..cl ,,_... la to 1N1 cloli¥eN4 to itle ...,~I.O'~~~!'.::~~,:i~~--1'1"'1 ..... •l"f' of cloe4 
• the.Htt.r • exlatitlt i.w. ,..illfi- wll ,.._. ii ,...._,. 

? 

horoby • .,.. to p~ tho .i..ve clouribocl pro,-ty In 1h ..,osollt c 
-, • period of _____ cloys ...,._,..., to soc1tn .. tier' ,.,iod my offer 1h1II not bo 1ub jec1 to revocation D"d or 

10 bo p,eparocl ift tho M- of..i,.u~~'~;._...J1--...:_-1o,MJ.l!II.Il~~ --~...c.,.::iu~a...:1-..u~-'l~;µN..C.- s..:!.._ _____________ _ _ 

h.,eby approve and 
ante policy continue 
•• a c0Mmi11ion ef $ 
avthorlH u icl lteah , , 

monoy receipt 

PUIICHASll 

ru•CHASEII, 

,Int titM iMo,raMe, recorclint foot encl ,ev11111e 111111,-, if any, 11 wel n 111y • 

, place 111 :,:;;.;;.;;:,~~~ .. .:.:J~•~ it vn 

,hit C ~~!!~e~~~~....::s.~~~!.~~~ 0 

4 .,, .. to fvrn11 
above nomed •••ho, 

s of ule the e•penMt 
fore cloJtnt I inllrucl 
owt.dge receipt of • 

-------------- ""81:-------------'-----------'-"----
TM fl A ~f llll9tNG CONTlACJ 



. . • 
MEMO TO FILE February 22, 1972 

The house which Ollie Jones now wishes to buy is approximately in an area 
which might be bounded by NE 19th and NE 29th - NE Knott and NE Schuyler for 
the purposes of selecting comparable housing. Multiple listings contained 
no comparable sales listings in this neighborhood during the applicable 
period. This is an older nei ghborhood with most of the houses much older 
than the one Mr. Jones selected, which was bui It in 1953. Almost all of 
the houses are extra large, 2 story types; one story houses of the type 
which Mr. Jones selected are rare. We did find one house at 2414 NE 25th, 
about two blocks from the selected house, which we feel is comparable to the 
Jones's old house in the project. I t is a I½ story structure as is his old 
one, contains 4 bedrooms, and appears to be in excellent condition. This 
house was on the market for an asking price of $22,950, which is $1,010 above 
our schedule for 4-bedroom houses. 

A street by street survey was made of this area - no other houses were found 
for sale that appeared to be as comparable as the above house. Prices for 
these non-comparable houses ranged from $37,750 to $18,000. 

WSJ:slc 



RELOCATION PAYMENT 

Project: &UN\.~ 6a£ '2.-1..0 Parcel :_ft ___ -'-1_-_I<{ __ _ 

Payable to: (i/,·e ~Q f"vtl44 J~ 
For: ____ RHP for Homeowners ..••.••. 

>f:: Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) 
RHP for Tenants & Certain Others : --- Rental: Total approved$ _____ ; Annual amount. 
or Purchase: ..... . 

___ Fixed Moving Payment . 
Dislocation Allowance. ---___ Actual Moving Costs .. 

___ Storage Costs (if separate claim). 
___ Business : Moving Expenses .• 
___ Business : In Lieu Payment. 
___ Business : Storage Costs . ..•• • 
___ Business: Loss of Property 
___ Business: Searching Expenses ..••. 

Name of C 1 i ent 0/ /,·e, 0/ M, °""1 jO-VV 
Move from 1'? tl N, VA-~ ~ c 

$ 
$ 

Amount 

• $ ----­
$ ----­
$ ----­
$ -----$ ___ _ 

. :----
• $ ---­

$ ----­
• • $ ---­
•• $ ----

Less - $ -----* 
Tota 1 $ 71.fD 

Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 
,.. *c > t::..,c_. ..,, Relocation Payment; _____ Project Cost _______ _ 



URBAN RE~LOPMENT FUND-PROJECT .ENDITURES-EMANUEL HOSPITAL. ORE. R-20 - Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVEI .. OPltlENT COMMISSION 
1700 s.w. FOURTH AVENUE N'.' 434 EH 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

PAY TO 0111• 8114 Mary Jones 

TO THE THASUIH Of THE 
CITY OF ,OITLAND, OHGON ........ 

l'ortlond Development Commiulon 

INVOIC.S OIi 
C ONTfltACT N08 

224-4100 

DllOC IUf'TION 

DATE. June tit 71 ---- , 19-

$ 71.IO 

DOLLARS 

AUTHOIIUJ..&o81oNATU...-- -

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

DETACH OSf'DllS D&f'O OI TINO CHSCK 

AMOUNT 

~lllltur._...t fer S.ttl-11t Coet• (lncl4ental ix,. ... ) 
,er clal■ fl 1-4. Move ,,_ JJ17 N. w.cower (A.At-tit). t71.IO 

Account Distribution 

DUI 

E 1501 Relocation Payment 
(Incidental Expenses) 

AMOUNT 

(EH) $71.80 



C. Incidental Expenses (List Incidental expenses incurred by you in connection with 
the purchase of replacement dwelling . If more space is necessary, use additional 
sheets.) 

Item 

(a) 

Esc;cc1o1 Eee (½) 

B~i;.ccdi □g 

Poe, Stamps 

TOTAL 

COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT 

Charged to Claim­
ant on Closing 
Statement 

(b) 

39,QQ 

2.00 

30.80 

$ 71 .80 

Paid Directly 
by 

Claimant 
(c) 

$ 

$ 

Amount 
Claimed 

(Col. (b) + (c) 
(d) 

$ 

39,00 

2.00 

30 .80 

I $ 71 .80 

FOR LOCAL 
AGEIJCY USE 

Anount 
Approved 

(e) 

39.00 

2.00 

30 .80 

$ 71 .80 

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Column (d) 
above: (Documentation for the above claim must be submitted. 

Copy of escorw purchaser's statement from 
Transamerica Title Insurance Co. 

I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment 
under Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and I certify under the penalties and 
provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the 
information submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and 
complete, and that I understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of 
U.S. C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item 
submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim. 

7/!2/72 {):/k. ~ 
Date S~n;tu7eof~nt (s) 

RHP-3 Page 3. 



- (For Local Agency Use Only) -
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT 

HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: 

Ollie and Mary Jones Portland Development Commission 
2324 N. E. Thompson, Portland 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete this form to determine el igibi I ity of claimant for Replacement 
Housing Payment f or Homeowners. Attach the completed form to the pertinent claim form 
filed by claimant . No( e that the determination of the amount of payment to cover cos ts 
inci dental t o purchase of a replacement dwelling is made on the applicable claim form. 
Att ach an expl ana tion of any entries which differ from claimant's entries on claim f orm. 
1. Did t he claimant own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? x Yes ___ No 

Initi a l Date of Ownership:7/14/54 Date of Acquisition: 
Month-Dav-Year Month-Day-Year 

2. Did t he claimant own and occupy the dwelling at least 180 days prior to the initia-
tion of negotiations ? x Yes ___ No 

Initial Date of Ownership: 7/14/54 Date of Initiation of 
Negotiati ons : 7/6/71 

3. Did the claimant purchase and occupy the replacement housing within one year from 
the date of displacement ? x Yes ___ No 

Date of Displacement : ---------- Date of Purchase of Replacement 
Housing : ___________ _ 

Date of Occupancy of Replacement Hous ing: 
(If the claimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing within the required 
one-year period, use reverse side of this form to provide explanation.) 

4. Did the claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling for at least 180 days 
prior to initiation of negotiations? ___ Yes x No 
Issuance Date of Mortgage: _________ Date of Discharge of 

Mortgage: _____________ _ 

Date of Initiation of Negotiations : ___________ _ 

S. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach copy 
of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, attach 
the report obtained from the claimant.} x Yes ___ !Jo 

6. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 
This Is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected 
and the property was occupied by the claimant within one year following his displace­
ment. I further certify that I have examined this claim and have found it to be in 
accord with the applicable provisions of Fed the regulations issued by 
the Department of Housing and Urban Developme thereto. Therefore, this 
claim is hereby approved and payment in the am rr;:::z:-.,.i.lll,.~~ d. 

Date 

7. RECORD OF PAYMENT / 
Date of Payment : 1 / l•l/7..,_ ----------- Check No. ·I Jl/(11 /:mount : $ 1 I . ~,: --------
RHP-4 Page 4. 



Esc r ow No . ~ 41678 mm 

J O~ES , Ol l i e E. nnd Mary M. Order No . 41-3 1457 

I / l / 

Date , 

Adj ustment Da t e 

• t .I I ~ . ------ - .. 
' = - - - -

_?rope r ty XX:<Xli 2)211 N. E. Thompson Port land Or cvon 9721: CHARGES CREDITS 

?urchase Price 28.000 . 00 
~971 -72 t axe s - t 7 ,y cit ?ro Ra t a Re al Estate Taxes: 

:' ro Rata Fir e I nsurance: 

:scrow Fee 1/2 of $78 . 00 X 39 . 00 
I 

:-ecording Deed )( 2 . 00 

~ontrnct / Mortgage Balance 

::>oc . Stamps ✓ 30 . 80 

' 

,. I I 
l I 

, 

i v \ /I I / I, 
,( he ( 

, 

~arncs t Money Depos it 
I 

Dcposi t i n Esc row by Pi oneer Na t i ona l Tit le 11 . 260 . 01 
I 

I 
I 

• / . / , I , I ,, , ·-"'J ! / I ' ..,, '- ) 
, _! • r 

, 1 ' /'._. I ~t / l l' • , 

---
-; 

-o Bal ance 

-~- •· 

PURCHASERS STATEMENT (Cnsh or Controct) 



PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

N~ 31470 

:u- toa 
ttlO 

G 

.,.,rs n 
OAT- - ------, 19- -

PAYTOTHE lllle ..__ 
ORDER OF - $ ,.. •• 

________________________________ DOLLARS 

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ORF,GON 
S.W. Fifth and College Branch 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

~.. Portland. Oregon 

1'9,11oM1 Dnelepment Co111111l11lon 

DATI: NVOIC&OII 
CONT1lACT Noe. 

Account Distribution 

" DIY 

224-4100 

DSIICIUP"TION 

.., ... •• at ,-r Clal■ fw leleutl• ~ ,., ... 

..._ ,,_ JJl7 •· W.nuuvw (,__I A-4-1~). te 2)2' •• I 
n, 1111, 

,,_, ...,, .. ,.,,a,nt 

ANPMNI 

E 1501 Relocation Payment 
(Hoving) 

(EH) $300.00 

AIIIOUNT 



- RELOCATION PAYMENT 

Project: fMC\c~ OQ€ '2-1.~ Parcel : __ A_-_'-1_-_l_c./ __ 

Payable to: 0//,•,e j~ 

For: RHP for Homeowners ....••.. ---· 
---Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) 

RHP for Tenants & Certain Others : ---- Rental: Total approved$ ; Annual amount. -----or Purchase: . . . • . 
)L... Fixed Moving Payment . 

Dislocation Allowance . ---___ Actual Moving Costs ..• 
___ Storage Costs (if separate claim). 
___ Business: Moving Expenses. 

Business: In lieu Payment. ---___ Business : Storage Costs .. 
Business : Loss of Property ---___ Business: Searching Expenses 

Name of Client otl,~ j9:h9-,J 

Move from ] J, 1 ,A./. Va.-. c.~~ 

$ 
$ 

• $ 
$ 
$ 

Amount 

$ ___ _ 

• $ -----$ ___ _ 

$ 

• $ ----­
$ -----$ ___ _ 

$ -----

Less - $ -----
Total $ 3~ 

Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 
_G" ____ li"' __ e-_, ___ Re location Payment; - ~--~-- Project Cost * ( ________ .) 



CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FIXED 
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 
Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
P6rtland, Oregon Project Number : ORE R-20 

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
1.Jhoeve r, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 

United States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitiou s 
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or 
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or 
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, 
or both. 11 

I. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 
JONES, OLLIE E. 

i/ X ---Family Individual ---

2. 

3. 

DATE(S) OF MOVE 
June 29, 1972 

D\/ELL I NG UN IT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address 3317 N. Vancouver 

Portland, Oregon 

PARCEL NO. 
d. 

b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number ___ _ 

A-4-14 
Number of rooms occupied (ex­
cluding bathrooms, hallways, 
and c I oset s: 7 ---------

c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? e. Date you moved into this 
x Yes ___ No address: July 14, 1954 

4. 0\/ELLING UN IT TO WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address (include ZIP Code) 

2324 N. E. Thompson, Po_r_t_l_a_n_d_, """o,_r_e_g_on 

b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number ___ _ 

5, TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked 
Dislocation Allowance 
Fixed Moving Payment 

(Consult local agency) 

above) 
dix>m 
$300.00 

c. \·Jere household goods moved to 
or from storage? 

Total 

Yes x No ---If 11Yes 11
, complete table, 

"Statement of Claim for Storage 
Cost S II 

$ 300 .00 

61 I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any 
other applicable law, that this claim and Information submitted herewith have been 
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that I understand that, apart 
from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli­
cable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result 
in forfeiture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not submitted any 
other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source 
for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or 
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed 

and/ or st or age co ~:t ua 11 y ;~ur red. f};,/i.u /2
1 

/,.£4/ 

Date Si gnaturefoici a imant 

M-1 Page I. 



(For Local Agency Use Only) 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES ANO INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT : 
0 I Ii e E. Jones 

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: 

· 3317 N. Vaoooover 
Portland, Oregon Portland Oevelopmmt Commission 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach 
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. 

1. Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements ? __ x __ 

If 11No, 11 explain : 

Yes No 

2. Complete if claim is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles 
located in household storage space: 

Date items inspected: 
Month- Day-Year 

3. If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of 
accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor? 

Yes No 

If 11Yes, 11 explain basis for approved amount: 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, 
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law 
and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development 
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is author­
ized as follows : 

Page 3. 
M-6 



( For Local Agency Use On I y) 

(Compl e t e ei ther A or B· ) 

It em Jlmount ll Authorized Signature 
l 
I Date 

A. Fixed Payment and Di s locat ion $ 
Al I owance 

l. Fi xed payme nt $ 300 .00 

2. Di s locati on 

~£~ all owance $ 

3. Tota l $ 300.00 300. ~ z_ -6 -- 1 
:Yb(; L-{. r 

B. Act ual Moving and Re lated $ 
Expenses 

I • In it i a I payment including, 
i f app I i cab I e , storage and 
r e lat ed costs in the amount 
of $ 

2. Supplementary payment (s ) 
f or st orage costs: 

3. Final payment for moving 
expenses covering storage 
and related costs 

ll Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against 
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment. 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE 

Date Check Number I 
Anount Date Check Number f.rnount 

7/ j-/72- l l'f7t1G- s ~ ;,n.- ,. ~ s 
I 

M-7 
Page 4. 

2... 



WORKSHEET FOR ALL MOVING CLA IMS 

E. 
0 11 i e Jones I . Name -------- - ---- ---- Project __ R_-_2_0 ________ _ 

A-4-1 4 2. Date(s) of move June 29, 1972 Parcel No . -----
3. Dwelling unit from whi ch you moved: 

Address 3317 N Vancouver Ave 
__ Furnished _x_Unfurnished Date you moved into this unit 

No. of rooms __ 7 _ _ 
7 - I lJ. Jc_L 

4 . Dwelling unit to which you moved: 
Address 2324 'lf. E. Thompson 
Were goods moved to or from storage? __ Yes __ No 

5. Total c la im $ 300 . 00 

FIXED PAYMENT: _ Slh,._a,,.__ + s 300 . oo = s 300 . oo 

ACTUAL MOVI NG COSTS 

6. Name of moving company (or person) ____________________ _ 
] . Mover's telephone ______ 8. Mover's address _____________ _ 

9. Method of payment 
__ a. reimburse client (show paid bill) 
__ b. pay mover directly (show bill) 
_c. let local agency contract with mover 

10. Anount actual costs 
a. Moving costs (attach receipt or voucher $ ____ _ 
b. Cost of insurance (attach invoice) $ -----c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher $ ____ _ 

STORAGE COSTS 
Name, address and ZIP code of storage company 

1-.. Type of claim 

--initial __ supplementary --final 

B. Storage period 
1. Total period: ___ months. Check one: Actual Estimated -- --2. Date property moved to storage: ___________ _ 
3. Date property moved from storage : __________ _ 

C. Storage Costs 
I . Monthly rate 
2. Total costs actually incurred 
3. Pmount previously received 
4 . Anount claimed (line 2 minus 3) 

$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ____ _ 
$ ___ _ 

fc>proved 
$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

D. Descript ion of Property Stored : please l ist on back of th is sheet. 

E. Met hod of Payment 

H-8 

___ reimburse client (attach receipt or paid bill) 
__ _,,lpay storage company directly (attach bill) 



- RELOCATION PAYMENT 

Project: £"'-cJ {)(2£ Q-2.0 Parcel : __ A_-_c./_-_1'1 __ 

Payable to: tj/,e E. j°"':Y' 

For : RHP for Homeowners . . • • . • • . ------Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) 
RHP for Tenants & Certain Others: --- Rental: Total approved$ _____ ; Annual amount. 
or Purchase:. . . . . . . . . • . . . . 
Fixed Moving Payment . .... 1 .1 ., ,: • • ••••• 

X:. Dislocation Allowance ... t/1, .. rOJ>."-11 . -
1

.,_ ~ • 

___ Actual Moving Costs .. . .•...•. 
___ Storage Costs (if separate claim). 

Business: Moving Expenses. ---___ Business : In Lieu Payment . 
Business: Storage Costs . . ---Business : Loss of Property ---Business: Searching Expenses ---

Name of C 1 i ent__.ci .............. / , .... e ___ E_- _. _J __ ~ ....... -------
Move from __ J ___ 3_t __ 7 __ N_._½........,a.,,....,, ......... c .... ~----------

Amount 

$ ___ _ 

$ 

• $ 
• $ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

s;)op .oo 

$ ___ _ 

$ 

• • $ -----
• • $ 

Less - $ -----* 
Tota 1 $ -=-=--=--=a 

Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 
£ l"501 Relocation Payment; _____ Project Cost*( ________ ) 



PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT OOMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 

PAY TO THE 
ORDER OF 

PORTtAND, OREGON 9720 I 

.. , •• 1 ..... 
DATC-----

N<J 31071 G 

_______________________________ DOLLARS 

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON 
S.W. Fifth and College Branch 

....,.. Portland. Oregon 

Portland Development Comml11lon 

NYOICK 011 
CONTRACT NOO , 

224-4100 

DllOOIIJ"10N 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

D&TACH OKPO• Olll'OelTINO CHKCK 

AMOUNT 

.. , ... ,.t int ,... •••- fer n•ecatl• fN!, ■11t fll-4 • 

.._ fna JJl7 I lanucr.,. CA'-•'> tie a.,2' • n1 , ... 

Account Distribution 

NO 

Relo Pa~nt 
(Fixed - Family) 

•••• .... •n• ■n• 

AMOUN\' 

$3::l o. 00 



CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FIXED 
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME, ADDRESS AtJD ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY 

Portland Development Commission 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 

Emanuel Hospital Project 
1700 SW Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

Project Number: ORE R-20 

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C . Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
1 ~Jhoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or 
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or 
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, 
or both. 11 

1. FULL MAME OF CLAIMANT x Family Individual 

2. 

3. 

---
JONES, 0 I Ii e E. 

DATE(S) OF MOVE r ~ 
~~"'--<. 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. A-4-14 
a. Address ----------------3317 N. Vancouver, Portland, Oregon 
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number ___ _ 
c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? 

_ __.x...._ Yes ___ No 

d. Number of rooms occupied (ex­
cluding bathrooms, hallways, 
and closets: ________ _ 

e. Date you moved into this 
address: __ ·~7_-_1_c./_~_~_ .... c/ __ _ 

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address (include ZIP Code) ------ c. Were household goods moved to 

or from storage? 2324 N. E. Thompson, Portland, Oregon 
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number ---

5, TOTAL CLAIM (If 5 b. marked above) 
Dislocation Allowance $200.00 (hardship) 
Fixed Moving Payment 

Yes x No ---
If "Yes", complete table, 
"Statement of Claim for Storage 
Costs" 

(Consult local agency) Total $ ___ 2_0_0_.o_o ___ _ 

61 I CERTIFY under the penalties and prov1s1ons of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any 
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have been 
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that I understand that, apart 
from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec . 1001, and any other appli­
cable law, falsification of any item In this c laim or submitted herewith may result 
in forfeiture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not submitted any 
other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source 
for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or 
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed 

and/or •:;::;~

2

costs actually incurred, (!2/./4 ~ 
Date Signature o Claimant 

M-1 Page I. 



(For Loca I Agency Use On I y) 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES AND IND IVIDUALS) 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGE NCY: 
O I 1 i e E. Jones 
2324 N. Vancouver, 
Portland, Oregon 

Portland Development Commission 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form f i led by claimant. Attach 
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. 

I . Does claimant meet basic eligibi l ity requirements ? X Yes No 

If 11 No , 11 explain: 

2. Complete if c lai m is fo r a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles 
located in household storage space : 

Date items inspected : 
Month- Day- Year 

3. If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of 
accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor? 

Yes No 

If 11Yes, 11 explain basis for approved amount : 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation, 
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law 
and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development 
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is author­
ized as fol lows : 

Page 3. 
M-6 



A. 

B. 

( For Loca 1 Agency Use Only) 

(Complete ei ther A or B· ) 

Item .Amount ll Authorized Signature I Date 

Fixed Payment and Dislocation $ 
Allowance 

I. Fi xed payment $ 

2. Dislocati on 

~µr a I lowance $ 200.00(Ha dship) 

3 . Total $ 200 .00 t */J I: --
Actual Moving and Related $ 
Expenses 

I . Initial payment including, 
if applicable, storage and 
related costs in the amount 
of $ 

2. Supplementary payment (s) 
for storage costs: 

3. Final payment for moving 
expenses covering storage 
and related costs 

l/ Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e . g., amount set off against 
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment. 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE 

Date Check Number I 
Anount Date Check Number Anount 

G-- ,,.., ,-, ___ 
3/071 s ,;)o"'vo s 

I 

H-7 Page 4. 



-WORKSHEET FOR fil HOVING CLAIMS 

1. Name. ________________ _ Project ____________ _ 

2. Date (s) of move ~l (. ,y , /Y .7 ;J..- Paree I No. ____ _ 

3. Dwelling unit from which you moved: 
Address _____________ _ No. of rooms ___ _ 
_ Furnished __ Unfurnished Date you moved into this unit _______ _ 

4. Dwelling unit !Q which you moved: 
Address ---------------Were goods moved to or from storage? __ Yes __ No 

S. Total claim $ ------
FIXED PAYMENT: $200 + __ $ ____ :,: ..,$ ___ _ 

ACTUAL MOVING COSTS 

6. Name of moving company (or person) ____________________ _ 
7. Mover's telephone ______ 8. Mover's address. _____________ _ 
9. Method of payment 

_a. reimburse client (show paid bill) 
__ b. pay mover directly (show bill) 
__ c. let local agency contract with mover 

10. !mount actual costs 
a. Moving costs (attach receipt or voucher $ ____ _ 
b. Cost of insurance (attach fnvolce) $ -----c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher $ ____ _ 

STORAGE COSTS 
Name, address and ZIP code of storage company 

A. Type of claim 

--initial __ supplementary --final 

B. Storage period 
l. Tot a 1 pe ri od : ____ mont hs • Cheek one : -- Actual --Est ifflilted 
2. Date property moved to storage: ___________ _ 
3. Date property moved from storage: __________ _ 

C. Storage Costs 
I. Monthly rate 
2. Total costs actually Incurred 
3. Ptnount previously received 
4. !mount claimed (line 2 minus 3) 

$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

IC>proyed 

$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ____ _ 

D. Description of Property Stored: please list on back of this sheet. 

E. Method of Payment 

H-8 

___ reimburse client (attach receipt or paid bill) 
__ _,Jpay storage company directly (attach bill) 



rensamer1ca Tit 
ESCROW INSTRUCTIONS 

To: Transamerica Title Insurance Company 

Gentlemen: 

1/W e hand you herewith $23,000.00 

s 

~ A Scn·ir,· fJ/ 
1 .J Tral'tsa111erir11 ("ur11,1rat101'l 

11 I 

GRANTEE OR MORTGAGEE 

Escrow No. 

Report No. 3 l ' ~J 7 

which you are authorized to pay to the order of SAN P. ,1ooas 

or legal representatives, when you have for my/ our account the following: t1 properly e::ecu::cd \:. r.:~nty 
Deed 

covering the following described property in _ _.,z .. ·,...,i1..,t~1..-10...._•""'"~ .. ,, __ County, Oregon, to-wit: 

wt 20 , Block 7, IRVINGTOU, in the City oi l'o:.:tl.n<l , : ;ultr,01:i.,.i1 County , Ore.:;on 

also known ao: 2324 ~8 Thompson ---

together with a Policy of Title Insurance on the usual form in the amount of $ 
showing title vested in OLLIE E. JOt-."ES & HARY M. JONES 

28, 000 . 00 

SUBJECT ONLY TO: 

Zoning ord1n.ances, building and use restrictions, reservations and patents, easements of record, if any; printed 
condataons a nd excepuons contained in the wual form of tule insurance policy; and those incumbrances to remain as 
noted below: 

F R E E C L E A R 

I e agree to pay the following: 
:tr ,;:, !; $30 . 80 

One•h~lf escrow fee $39 . 00; recordin~ Dc~d $7 . 00; t.ln i: \:':".!ntth· y 

- ---
Youarefurtherinstructedasfollows: The un<l t:!r Dir,-ned hr, rcccJvcd rm•J r c.·tl re C\iy o f 

1 -:.. ,: ·•·c ric., Prc limin:::iry Tttle Report ii 311157 d. tctl 1·~;• y 11 , 1972 cov0rLn,_, t.i,t• 
~rop~rty dcocribcd herein. 
le iu h~rcby undczrstood and .ir;rccd that relocation fonds of $11,1150 . 00 will 
be released to oo ller upon V'lrification that buy~r herein has taken pooc;c~:.ion 
of above mcntion~d property. 

and to adjust and pro-rate 1071-72 taxes of $6 77. 66 

as of 15 <lny& fron ~cl ivcry of <lccd 

In all acts in this eKrow relating to fire insurance, including adjustments, 1f any, you shall be fully protected 
tn assuming that each policy is in force and that the necessary pr~m,um therefor has been paid. 

You will file for record the necessary legal instruments and you shall not be held responsible for :111y l11·11·. ,J,, , 
may be attached after such filing or recording. 

These instructions shall be irrevocable by the undersigned until the close of business on _: _o .._,.. , i 
19 i::._, and shall be performed within said period or thereafter unul written demand is made upon you for the c :i n• 
cellation nereof. 

Transamerica Title Insurance Company shall not be liable for any unpaid 1erv1ce, installation or com1ru,•un,1 
charges for sewer, water or electricity. 

Dated at __ __.l"">c.a.1i: .. ·...,t""l..,r..,,Ti.,,_1cl::.... ___ , Oregon, this __ 9:c...;:;.tl.:.:;1 __ d f Jt:nc 19 7 2 ay o ----::...:..:='--------- , ___ . 
Addrn1 

(Jl LI 
Phon~ __________________ _ 

j .. ,._ ,J 

r A t ;t I 



rl ce 
Oregon Division • 421 S.W. Stark Street • Telephone 224-0550 • Portland, Oregon 97204 

r,-,"7"r----------Branch Telephone: ______ _ 
Hsc. No. 384571 ESCROW STATEMENT June 6, 19__:]2 

Jo1ie:::; , Ollie E . ~nd Mary ~. 
l'IWl'I R rY J\()l)Rl ss 3317 N. Vancouver'------------------------
DIM RIPflOl\ .Lot 14 • .tuock 4 1 A.1 bina Addn. 

i_kmand-lxR~Kli'or Deed 

I 11lc lmurance Pol11:y No. 

$ $ 

11 . 500 00 

- - --=----------------------------ll---------1----1~------l---
i ,~row rec 

1.,xc\ 1971-72 nroruta share 6-6-71 to 7-1-72 12 '18 
44 

..!_"11r Liens 
i{\'l I lll\'CVa nee 
RI COR..c.U'--'-l"--'N--'-<.,'--------------------------l,------+-----11--------+---

lkl'd to 
lkctl to 

_:1011ga~:'-e ___________ to _____________ --1 
l 111~1 Deed to 1---------1-----1~------+---

_lldcase of Mortgage 
Rc~onvcyance 
Contract between 

__ % Interest Ad1ustment on $ 

Insurance pro rata on $ 

to 

and 

from 

from 

Paid for real estate commission 
Pa,d 11ureau 01· water wor.k~r wat er 01.u 
Paid for 

to 

to 

Fundo held in escrow pending authorization 
to release from Portland Development Comm. 

Het nrocceds transferred to Transamerica 

( 

uu 

01 
~itle Insurance Coo - Escrow #41678 

-----""--'-''-'--"--~~~='-"--"--~---"-.;....;.;;..-'-'----'-'---'---'---------H------+----11-------4---

-----------------------------it------+---~f-----~---

11.11.,nrc Our Check llcrew11h 
llaLi11,·,. lkh1t 

'IOT/\L 

·r his coven, money settlement only. 
Any papers to which you are entit led 
w1ll lollow 1111\'r, 

' . ' 

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company 

( } ( 
/I I' I ( I • ' I ( . . , .,.,,,11 ;,:,(t,,,,,~ , I•,,,,,,.,,",,,,. ,.,,., I 

J 



PIOil,11 R NATIONAL TITLE:. INSURANCE:. COMPANY: 
I h.ind you herewith .... ex.ecu.ted .. Wurant:,, .. .De_ed ....... ... . .. 

Portland 
June ·') 

. .. ····· .. . . ....... . 

72 
, Ill 

11 , 500 ~'315hJ8M.JffJl~B<i'
1115BJca Y~!J!HYf~Wl't w~8/l~9'~t'!.°"M"t!lfI&Vj,!rH'rW~MlP~.P~f\1 &Y6'b'i f.' ~0 'c'8 nf 

1>1112, .. . ... ·············-· ........... ····· ····· ... . .. .. . . .. 

and when you have received final authorization from 
P~~51w1~~ >~~~~;~f~O;b\r ~o~~.s~~~.~ .. ~~ ... ~~~~~~~.ti~ distribute their funds; 

1 
•lie 

111 
uiJu .. c 

Policy 111 >.i_<yi~ sfJt',3}cf8rm, conta111mg the printed excep11ons u~ual 111 such pol11:1es (w11h your liJb1l11y I hereunder 1101 111 
exceed S ... . .. .. .. . ....... . .... . . . .. ..... ..... ) on 1he lollow1ng described real propCII) \IIU· 
ated III lhe County of .......... . ....... ..Multn.Ql'Qah .. . . . and S1a1e of Oregon, lo•w11 · 

Lot 14, Llock 4, Albin~ Aduition, in the City ot Portland 

,, l11d1 wi ll how record lllle lo said property vested 111 the. City of .Portland, acting by and through the 
Portland Development Commission as duly designated Urban Renewal Agency of the City of 
Portland ... ......... .. . . . ... . free and clear of 111cumhrancl'\. 

exccp1 build ing and use reslricl ions, easements, zoning and build111g laws and ord111anccs, 11 an}. a~ 1he ~-imc ma> no\\ JPP•'JI 
ol record . pr1111ed cond111ons and exceptions contained in form of 111lc 111surancc policy herein provided for. 

M11r1gage deed of trust, executed by .......... .... . .......•••.•........•...•.......•...... 
111 favor ol •••.. ··-·-········ .. ···· . .... ................................................................... ..... • .•.. ..• ••. •.• . .... .. .• . ..• 10 \C:Cll re 
the payment of S···-········-······························--················--··--··· ............ ................................ . 

I .iu1home ! ou to deduct or pay, before the clos111g of 1h1 Escrow, lhe following: 

J - I l;iw.;n 1971-72 t axes, $44.93. 
7-. l1cc,"\t1 of ,,, t P. r ./orks for finnl water bill. 

J -. u11«J', 11cl l in Ei:.crow pending authoriza tion to rcle.isc f rom Portlan,J Devc lop1.1ent 
Cu,~,i ... :..ion, $200.00 . 

4-:.;u l: procccc.ls transferred to Transamerica Title Insurance Co., Escrow ; -'1678. 

It is hereby unders t ood and agreed that all ~atters 
regarding oil in the tank or fire insurance prorations will be hand l ed be tween bu~•er 
and seller outside of this Escrow, and you a r e her eby author ized to give a copy of 
the Seller 's statement to Portl and D~velopinent Conuni!;sion . 

11 1 uml l\lood that water aml ullhl) ch.,rgcs \\ill be aUJU 1cJ hr1v.cr11 llll' c1k1 ,111J l>U)t:r 1111h1Je 1!,1, l''•'W\\ 
111 ,111) ac:ts 111 lh1s escrow relating 10 lire in,urance, 1nd11d111g ad1m1111i:111s. 1f any, you ,hJII he fully p111l l'1:lcu 111 

.1~~111111111; 1lr.i1 each po licy 1s 111 force anJ that the 11ecessary prc1111u111 1l1c:rcfor h.is hrl·n pJ,d. 
) 011 "111 file for record 1he necessary legal 111strumen1s and I hen pay off ,uch inc 1mbranccs of rcc,11d a, IIIJ\ l'"'' i1 

Ilic 11111<' 01 filing such 111 t ruments, to vesl the tille as above s1a1ed, and ~hall no1 be held respons1blc for any hen\ 11,.,1 111,, 
al 1ach at 1cr uch fi l111g or record mg. 

You are not required to asccrta111 compliance w11 h any "consumer credit protection", "1ru1h 111 lcndmg". or s11111, ir Im. 
and 11 1\ lrreed you will have no liab1hty for loss or damage :ms111g out of noncompliance with sud, la\,·, 

Al funds received 111 th is escrow sh;i ll be deposited with other escrow funds 111 ,J general C:\Crm, :iccount or Jl'('o Ill\ ol 

P,o I r , atmnal Tille Insurance Company with a1 • ~tale or 1\a11onal bank. and m,l} be 1ransfcrrcd lo an) n1her \11cl1 gcnc:1.1, 
C'\Crow .1ccoun1 or accounts. All d isbursement .. shall be mJde by 1..heck of Pioneer !\Jl1011.1I T11le lmurancc: C11mp;111} 

,\ II :id1u,1men1s to be made on a basis of JO-day month. 

Wloc11 rc:ques1ed to do so, a copy of the clos111g s1a1cmcn1 \how111g d1,bur~m.:111s. 111 accurdan,c \\ 11 h 1hc,c: 111\1111,11011,. 
111J) be llrl,vcrctl to the realtor who consummated lhe tran,ac:lmn, 1hc mor1gagcc or 11\ il!(S:111 or to 111) .111111111:) 

i\11v amc:ndment of or upplements to any ins1ruc11om mu\! b.: 111 wr11111i-t ,1110 11 you arc unJhlc 111 rnmpl) l\ 11, 11 • 
111\lruc:111,m w11l1111 . -30- dJ)\ ,dler d.,ll', ,.11111111111,y ,111d/01 111,1111111 ·111\ ,Ii.ill 1,l' H l11r11c:cl 
111 llll" 1111 Ill) wr111c:n dc111a ntl, bu1111 the Jh,c11~c ol ,111:11 de111,111d you will 11101:cl·d 111 l11111ply w11h 1111:-.c 111,1111, 111111, .,, ,,. ,, 
a\ pu!i\1hlc:. 

:-,.;01w11h,tandmg :my instruction hcreinahove co111amcd lo 1he contrary, \\lic:n 11me 1s of 1hc: es~cnC:l' 111 rc,
1

11 1111 • 
pcrl111111.111cc of any cond111on of th i~ escrow and delivery of the doc11111c111, or n10111l'\ upo11 \\hich f11ll l·o111;1h.111lc: ,111 I 
p•,t111111111(c 1\ co11d11 1oned 1s not made u1111I lhc IJM day l111111ed aml dcl111cd hl•1c111. 110 1cnd<'r ol \IICh pe1111r m,1,c "' 
... ompl1.111cc ~hall be b111d111g upon you unless made prior to 3 00 p.m. on the last day limited lor performance. and th~ pa1l1l, 
hereto agrc:c: that Ill the event tender of full performance 1s made sub\ClfUCnl 10 J 00 pm. on s:11J day. 1h.11 ,01, :i1l' 
.i111110111C'U lo pl·rfnrm duties imposed hereunder up,111 the next f11llow111g bu,111r,s da> w11hn111 l1.1h1hl) tor dl'l ,1) 111 lhl' 
dch111 • of lhl\ C:\C:ruw. 

111 llll' event 1ha1 any con1rovcrsy should MI\C bc:1wcen 1he p.ir11c, hl·rclo or w11h ,Ill} 1l11rd pcr\nn, )"II \hall,"' h• 
reqt111l·1l lo <lc1cr111111e the ~me or lo lake any ac111m III Ilic prc1111s.:s, h111 you 111,1} ,ma11 -.clllc:111.:111 of ,Ill) ,11.:h l"1111lro\n,, 
h\ 101111 111,1ruc1urns of the part ies or by appropriate kgal procccd1np . In llw cvr111 lhJI you should lw.:11111, a flJrl\ lo am 
,11ch kg.ii procecdmgs, we J0111tly and severally agree to pay and 10 h11ld you ha1111lcss lrom and aga1m1 Jny and JII co,1,. 
d1.11gc,. d.11nJgcs, a11orneys' fees or other expense wl11ch you 111 good fa11h l11Jf incur. / 

• , (, I . 
• , I /( I I t I I • , • 
"11 f'llhl \ l .. , < 1)1 ' 1· J , • 

J t. • • ' ,.,, ,. " I 

........... . ······················· ····•···· ······· ............. . 
Hl' 11•1p1 of money and/or 111,1 rumen1~ hercmabove 
111t 11l 111m·ll " hcrchy .1~k 11owlcd1:cd 

INSIIIUN< I C OMl'A NY 

(. ,I) , t ' JJ ! / : I ,- • • / 
•• .,,,,,._, '~ ~., • • f/, /_ •• ._, . ... _ ..... . 
', , .. rj'" . ; ,oni.;:; ,1 

llv , . .. • J , .. ,.,, ,. ,, ,, .- r 



June 8, 1972 

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company 
421 S. W. Stark Street 
Portland, Oregon 97204 

ATTENTION: Jean Egberg 
Escrow Officer 

RE: Escrow No. 384571 
JONES, 011 i e & Mary 

Gentlemen: 

Request is hereby made for the transfer of our Replacement 
Housing Payment, in the sum of $11,450.00 from the above escrow 
account to Transamerica Title Insurance Company, for the purchase 
of the house at 2324 N. E. Thompson. 

cc: Portland Development Commission 



TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

Dorothy Lyon 

WSJ 

MEMORANDUM 

Ollie and Mary Jones (A-4-14) 

Date: June 9th, 1972 

Please transfer the RHP in the amount of $11,450.00 for the above client 
from the escrow account at Pioneer National Title Insurance Company 
according to the attached request from Mr. and Mrs. Jones. Release of 
the above payment will still be subject to written verification from 
the PDC that the client has purchased and does occupy standard housing 
at 2324 N. E. Thompson. 

WSJ : slc 
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11r. Mi!<a Dye 
Attorney at L:>w 
3814 C.:nnercfal Street S.£. 
Salem. Cre-;on 97302 

Dear Mr. Dye: 

Apr I I 6 , 1972 

\le have r l!ce ivttd your btter of Apr 11 4, l )72 , a lcn3 ','i i th tha copy 
of the psge frcQI the "\'.Jl~ i ::,le Lls;:i.,3 Sook . 

Under the ~rov isi.)nS :> f Se.; ti on 203(.1)(1) of Public Law 91 - 646, t:,a 
reasonabl e cost of a compara bl'! repl acement c!·~'! lling mu~t be e5tab­
llshe<l as a basis for ~ooou~;ng the 3nl0unt of the R~olacenent Housing 
Pay11ent for P.omeowners. ,~ d~t~rmln l ng the r~1sona~ l~nass of t ~e 
cost of th~ r ~p l acement dwe lli ~1. ~e :Jttcr.1pt to flni, in tha netgh~r­
hood to wni ch the disploc~e \'lants to rel,.:,c.J te, th~ house t:iat is t!1a 
most repres~ntatlve of t~e f~r~er dwel ling that Is on th sa l e1 
market at the ti~• t . ~ dts~ lac~e is in the ~arket t~ ouy. 

Al you know, we h~v• mad• an investigation of Mr. Jones' present 
hOftte •• swell as tne nei~~borhood to ~hlch he wishes to relocate. o~ 
the basis of our Investigation we hav~ decided tha t of all the proper• 
ties In the nelghoorhood to which he wants to relocate that were avail­
able to hi• at the tl111e h• was looking for a replacement house, the 
property dt 2414 N. E. 25th Avenue Is the most r~presentatlve of ht, 
present dwell Ing. The only basis on which we can change our opinion 
11 to find another property more representative of his present dwelling. 
Your letter did not s t ate the reasons why you thin~ that any of the 
properties sbown on the Multiple Listings page sent to u5 are lllOre repre­
sent3tlv~ of Mr. J~nes' pre3ent dwelling than the property at 2414 N. E. 
25th Avanue . 

Ve had consld~red t he~a ~rop,rtl3s sh:>Wn on tne above--fnentloned page 
at the t line of our evaluation . It wa3 ;:>Ur opinion then and 15 our 
opinion now th.at we , .1ve made th, proper doc.ls Ion In t :,1, case. At the 
time of OJr dlscusJlon on Fo~ruary 2), 1972, ~~ i~form .d you of our 
d~clslon and as ked you to Indicate t o us why you th i nk t~at It should 
be chan'.jad. 

Your J _tt~ r did not quos tl~n our Jicl;lon . 
d~c l ion , pl -~as~ lndic<Jt,-! your -1 1r;l .:i enL 

If you JJr~e wi t h our 
If you disagree, pl~~S8 



•. 
~r . Ml <~ Oye, Attorn~y at luw 
?age 2 
A?rl 1 6 , 1372 

indic.Jt3 your dl :u1reement .Jn-:f the s.ec tlon of th" law or r~9ulat lons 
~n ~h lch your disagreement Is bdsed. In the meantime, our orlgln•l 
decision 5t lll st•nds. 

~ith respect to the second para~r~ph of your letter. the April 4, 
1972 le tter ts the first correspondence we· have r~ceived frcnt you. 

May we ~x~ect to hear from you In t~e ne•r future? 

Very truly yours, 

8~nja,,.fn C. Webb 
Ch ief of Re location and 

Property HanageMent 



•• 

A p r i l -! , 1972 

MIKE DYE 
Attorney at Law 

331 4 COMMf. PCIAL s rncET SE, 
llAU M, OHrGCJN 97302 

Teluphonu 511-93) 3 

Portla nd D e ve lo pment Commiss ion 
1700 S . W. 4th Strce t 
Po rtland, Ore g o n 

UE CE 
APR 

Rt: : Oll ie J one s P r operty located at 3317 N. Vanco u ve r, 
Por lland, Oregon 

Atte ntion: Mr. Webb 

Dear Mr. Webb: 

Pleas e find e nc losed a copy of the listin gs s e n t to m e b y 
Mr . Medak , con cerning compar a ble prope r tics to lhe Olli e 
Jone s property. 

The orig ina l document wa s s e nt to y~~-~e~~ J!-2.... I made 
a copy at that time , which did not come out very well , but it is 
the only copy that I have in my pos session. That copy I am now 
forwarding to you. 

If you h3/e any que stions, 

Sinc~i4ly, 

A 
MIKED 

MD: lj 

Enc. 

please contac t this o ffi c e immediately. 
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r e • to b~y It eppro•l!fttttely In an., .. 
ct.d y d 29th - tC ~nott end !It£ Schuyler for 

of t• l.ct t <Ol'l)•r le ~,fn9. Multlpfe ll1t l ng1 contalr-.d 
•• lhtf thl~ Ml borhood durl"9 the -llcabla 

older ,,_l rh()od -J l ftlOlt of the ~1•1 -.ch ot•r 
ti\r . onef. • 1.ct-.d • .r. l ch _. h '" t,SJ. Al•sr •1 I of 

u, •' ••tr• large,% ~tory s t...,.,; OtW ttery ~.et of tt'Mt type 
h "'' . J , 1• lac e4 .,.. rere. we 41 d f IM OM hoitM at Jtttlt NI Z,ttl, 

u l tocllt frOII tN MIKlM holtN, .... at .. , .. , I. CCIIIIIH~r••· te .. 
old .:r~Je !ft u,.e preJett. tt f a •¼ ttory tr-,c.t~r• •• t a his 014 

dromrt, 4 IIPPhrt to be '" eac. llar,t condl tlOfl . 'Bh 
rut for n as• tng pr l • of $22,,SO, w.ldt It $1,0tO _.,. 

•b6d r OQM •1•1 . 

~ t r • t by tr•t -.,rwy MIi .... of tltl • ..... • "° other ,_,.., _,. ,..., 
for Hie tt\et . .. , .. ...., to WI• ~••••t• •die__. houM. Prloea fw 

s• n ~~•r•1• houNI rMtW Ina tJ7,1'1 to $11,-. 



• 
~/ o acknowledg e receipt of the keys to the property we aro 

p urch a s in1{ at 2J24 ' . &. T hompson St, Portland , Orof{on as of this 

tl ato and t h o sollor a ({rees that po s sess ion may b e t.ak cn 

imm od i ately. 

Uated f h is d--7 day 19 72 -------June 

\ 

x ________________ _ 



' . . . 
- HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY • 

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF 
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA 

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area) 
, 

Analyst ________ Date of survey -::.. , · Tabulator ________ Date tabulated __ _ 
Dwelling Unit No. __ Structure No. __ Census Block No. __ Census Tract No. __ 
Street Address __________________ Apartment No. __ _ 

A. Status Of Re location Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit: 
1. Assistance may be 'leeded, yes __ , no I. 

2. Why no assistance may be needed 
.1. Vacant 
b. __ Will be vacated on the following date ____ _ 
c. Othe r reasons -------------------------------

B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Re location Assistance: 

Name Family relation / Age Sex 

1. r ()t, , t / • 1- Head of househol~i, 51 /YI 
2.~ , .. ~- so r:-
3. 

Occupation 

-----------------------------------------4. ---~-------------------------------------5. ________________________________________ _ 

6. -----------------------------------------7. ________________________________________ _ 

8. -----------------------------------------9. ________________________________________ _ 

C. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment: 
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance 
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work 

(:){{, ~ I -------------- _ __._I __ 
M~ k!i f;: J- , 

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household: 
Names of persons in this Amount of income per month 
household who have income from In month before In an average 
any source this survey month during 1970 

,,\\... "l;Va -- ?:, ' \ ~ $============= $---------
Total family or household income per month $:..jl _ _.;:i~m::u--

D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought: 
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) ___________________ _ 
2. Tra.nsµortation, number of autos owned ___ , use bus ___ , walk __ 
3. Will rent house , apartment , expect to pay rent, including utilities , at$ ____ per mo. 

(Furn ' ~. yes , ~ , stove and refrigerator owned, yes , no 
4. Wil buy house i price range $(tmo,.~down payment of$ ___ , monthly payment of$ __ _ 
5. If no · his house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly $ 
6. Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms __ , kitchen __ , dining room __ , 

living room 1 , number of ba rooms , total sq. ft. in dwelling unit 
7. Other characteristics w O B I M-- ----

POC-HRS-3 
1-15-71 

----



• • HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY 
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas 

Date 
Analyst _________ Surveyed _ __., __ Tabulator _________ Date __ _ 
Dwelling Unit No. __ Structure No. Census Block No. Census Tract No. 
Street Addres s _________________________ Apartment No. 

Legal Description ---------------------------------

NAME OF OCCUPANT: NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR : 

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No INTERVIEWED? {9j Yes ( ) No INTERVIEWED? () Yes ( ) No 

I. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE 

Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg. 

One-family house 
Apt. in a house 
Apt. in apt. bldg. or p 1 ex 
Apt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobile home or trailer 

This structure has __ stories (do not 
count basement) 

TI. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
.,, owner occupied 

Renter occupied 
Vacant 

m. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT 

--- Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) 

--- Sq. ft. in dwe lling unit (if more than 1 floor 
Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, 
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 

_ /_ No. of bathrooms 
_L No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 

for sleeping) 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 

A. Dates or period of time 
Period market value data applicable ---
Date of last appraisal ---

--- Date structure was originally built 

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling 
Marke t Computed value 
value per sq. ft . 

Land $ _____ $ ______ _ 

Improvements 
Total 

POC-HRS-1 
Re". 1 /2 I /71 

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a 
multiple-family s tructure or commercia l b ldg. 

Market value Computed value 
for entire per sq. ft. for 
s truc ture this dw. unit 

Land 
Improve ments 
Total 

$ ______ $ _ ___ _ _ _ 

Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure 
Sq. ft. of commercial space and value 

of commercial space: Land $ ---
improvements $ , total $ 

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT 
Monthly Cash 
average _re_n_t __ 
Rent $ ----
Electricity 
Gas 
Water 
Heat (oil, or other) 

Total $ ----

Utilities Total paid 
by renter 

$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

$ ____ $ ___ _ 

Deposits required of renter 
Advance rent$ ___ , other$ __ _ 

Rental information obtained from 
Tenant __ , owner __ , manager __ , or 
estimated from assessor's data 

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE 
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR 

Listed with broker, yes __ , no __ 
Advertised by owner, yes __ , no __ 
Cash asking price $ -----
Period house has been for sa le, months 

vn. REMARKS 



-

-

• 

.. . 

~ 
I 

~•.4 #~I_ • ., ... - JF.,: 
i' ,•tl 61"8 

:; 

i .f,·e. i 
I- •· .l 

r • F .• 
,; 

i: r---· 

... - ~ o,.,~ ♦ -;---~ 
•. )· .1/J:,f J"tf';<';- #Y-'" •,?' ,,,,.._,_.,: ,. I" p _..,_.,. 

,. ; , ,//l,v'.,,,. 

~ ~,--
5 .: j.-

'& •• '° '.\I ) I t 
,,/ " ,/'.,,' 7 

; ~'., • l • 

-, ., 
~;,'•·;,. ,,•. ~ -

.,r - -·-:c, l 

4" ! ' 

GtiDI 

~" L."'Y 

...-~,.r.rn, 

,. .,. 
"' 0 
... 
> 
c( 

it L. 

:; J 

1 -- ' MAP: 2730 
ZONE:M3 
RATIO: 1301 
LVY C:001 

ALBINA ADD 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 

APPEALS: 

RY JONES OLLIE 

3317 N VANCOUVER AVE 
PORTLA ND OREGON 97227 

LOT BLOCK 

14 4 

3317 N VANCOUVER AVE 
PORTLAND 

..3ic 8'7~ /.;//,IC 
\ \.· I 

• 

~, 
-~ .l .;cc ,,,, . , ' - ' 

~ .. ,.;. 

I?"' '_/ _ ) .:: ' -.. "' 
:, ·- ~ 

. , ...... - !.(. j) 



.5°:) ..1:.' 41 
' 

J 

'---·· '1 :0f..\.l A:.:.-', 
If lr.1J1i\ 

/ 
, ~ --

:'Lr.r/4.~,·: 

H'I 

p 

.-[P'•• JA( I 

t...:.JA•·'-' 

EH If Its 

;.,,- ,, ' ~ 
" 

1 r . ....;,-' 

-----7 
. -- -·-

l:Alt ._: 

F: J ..> " · J c.: ,, 

i 

! 
\. -:, 

' 1 I! 

r r 

•: .. ,s \9' Al. 

t .:..~; .. 
,_, 4 ~•!. \lji,l •t 

,.,, A,.,; v,:ur 

Cf ·.., \1.L! 

£ 

:1 l <;t A~PP v•II 

'J :,"()[, 

'3,;:.v 

I 
~:.t.L..-

- - · .. 
~ 

/I ti 
\ ··~· .;,,ff, 

::, : , . 
(".,..<' 

.«- s 

I 

y /,.:. 
I'-

..,,,< 

,rt 
__,_ 

t ....-(" 

.~ 
nu11¾ 

1'..,, si,;.._: r , _., 
·~ I NOii ;✓,: - - -

• ~pity f ~ 1\ W ror ',VI 

~ -fl , 

</ ~ .,,,. p1/ ,., •~ 
,, ,,., > 

' ~, II V 

{,, ; R, 

bi~ •6 
'-'.1.,(:-, 

M l~( , V ► & H R ,- 0 

.., - II 
,r #> ~ 

,(,::'" W ,.IL .•.•-WI 

p • 

/ 

I 
!/ 1-
j...,. 

\ ~ISC 

I o,"' 

Fd~ 

, •.. ,. 

\, . 
(1 - , ., 

0,., ,..,.~ 

•-:.:,· R· 

[·•· 

(} 
~ -----
M: C 

o.~ I -;- -.. . 
, r 

(0,..,1 ----- ---
u ,,._, 

eI'!':C: 
~ 

,,.,. . ..J' 

O,m /V X ) 

/ 

:, 
-/-✓' 

(o,,· • J 7 • 

··" l : 
M •H :J ,i>~ I) ~• 

Bl.till / f ,/ 

;>HM 

!:1.9 
P~fV 
4.y.,iQ 

0 RM 

RfN IAI 

... 

. '°i '✓ 
t. C'f ,,_ 

_.. 

r , ~ 

., $f'! • 

s:, ~•v, 

,,,, Md..., - - -,.,., E < 

✓ ,..-

>' 

./' 

.. 
,ii.,.~ ~ p 

·.' 

I 

-
-

' ,, -
P( /(, 

;,.,,. - .,,, 

... ; 

101:.t 

SUS 

Cl 
c:I 
Im 
Cl 

,.. -, rA ' P~•l f('hT •~J • ! 

=, :) 

/; _3.J 

1:1 
'OTA t OEP ~ECIATEO 
Rtt'l ACE. .iE"-4 '.OST 

[1 A~(STM!~.! 

/ I ... ,. 
I• 

---~ 7 

rr , 

\ 

I 
·' ..,,,--

19 .J., 
A?P~ VAtU F: 

19 
0. Pl' ll . ., AtL.£ 

! ~ 1q 
A"PR V.".lUE 

/ 

'·" ~SI 
1? 

Af'PR ·v· t '' 

19 
; ,Pi-R V;\l'JE 

-

I 

:!> -:-

-
.,.,_ 

~ J -, 

✓-

_., 
/ 

• 




